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1. Direction of Country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100K +

Generally headed in the right direction 21% 26% 17% 18% 38% 30% 35% 1% 16% 22% 21% 24% 21%

Off on the wrong track 65% 63% 67% 71% 41% 58% 47% 64% T74% T0%  64% 68% 66%

Not sure 14% 11% 16% 11% 20% 13% 19% 19% 10% 8% 15% 7% 13%

Totals 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,500) (683) (817) (1,010) (158)  (223)  (190) (328) (648) (334) (588)  (423)  (331)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
21% 21% 36% 5% 44% 13% 6% 36% 25% 8% 34% 21% 11%

Generally headed in the right direction

Off on the wrong track 65% 68% 45% 92% 38% 70% 89% 44% 58% 90% 52% 68% 74%
Not sure 14% 12% 19% 3% 17% 17% 5% 19% 17% 3% 15% 11% 15%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,500) (1,293) (541) (512) (512) (581) (407) (390) (506) (485) (410)  (570)  (520)
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2A. Favorability of Elected Officials — Joe Biden
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100K +

Very favorable 18% 19% 18% 16% 28% 21% 17% 16% 17% 24% 19% 19% 19%
Somewhat favorable 23% 24% 22% 18% 45% 26% 34% 26% 18% 16%  22% 23% 25%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 8% 14% 9% 9% 16% 17% 15% 8% 5% 12% 11% 10%
Very unfavorable 45% 47% 42% 55% 9% 33% 26% 38% 55% 55%  43% 46% 45%
Don’t know 3% 2% 4% 2% 8% 4% 6% 4% 2% 0% 5% 1% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (683) (817) (1,010) (158)  (223)  (190) (328) (648) (334) (588)  (423)  (331)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 18% 21% 42% 2% 43% 10% 1% 45% 16% 3% 25% 19% 12%
Somewhat favorable 23% 23% 42% 2% 41% 22% 3% 36% 31% 7% 30% 24% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 10% 12% 7% 7% 15% 11% 12% 15% 5% 9% 14% 9%
Very unfavorable 45% 44% 3% 90% 7% 46% 85% 6% 37% 83% 31% 42% 59%
Don’t know 3% 1% 1% 0% 2% 7% 0% 0% 2% 2% 4% 1% 4%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,500) (1,293) (541) (512) (512) (581) (407) (390) (506) (485) (410)  (570)  (520)
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2B. Favorability of Elected Officials — Kamala Harris
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 14% 13% 15% 10% 27% 19% 12% 15% 13% 16% 15% 15% 14%
Somewhat favorable 21% 20% 22% 18% 39% 25% 23%  23% 19%  21%  22% 22% 21%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 14% 13% 13% 15% 15% 24% 15% 11% 5%  13% 13% 15%
Very unfavorable 43% 46% 40% 53% 8% 31% 22%  38% 52% 55%  39% 46% 47%
Don’t know 8% 7% 10% 7% 11% 10% 19%  10% 4% 3%  12% 4% 3%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (679) (814) (1,003) (158)  (223)  (189) (327) (645) (332) (585)  (422)  (330)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very favorable 14% 17% 31% 2% 32% 7% 2% 34% 12% 2% 19% 13% 10%
Somewhat favorable 21% 22% 39% 3% 40% 17% 5% 39% 23% 7% 25% 24% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 13% 19% 5% 15% 18% 7% 15% 18% 7% 16% 15% 9%
Very unfavorable 43% 45% 6% 89% 6% 45% 83% 7% 35% 80% 28% 41% 58%
Don’t know 8% 4% 5% 1% 7% 14% 3% 5% 11% 3% 12% 6% 8%
Totals 100%  101%  100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100%  99%  99%  100%  99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,288) (538) (510) (511) (577) (405) (389) (502) (483) (409)  (568)  (516)
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2C. Favorability of Elected Officials — Kevin McCarthy
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 6% 5% 6% 6% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4%  13% 6% 5% 3%
Somewhat favorable 20% 24% 16% 21% 19% 20% 20% 13% 21% 26% 18% 18% 26%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 22% 14% 20% 10% 13% 16% 20% 20% 14% 12% 23% 24%
Very unfavorable 30% 32% 29% 29% 36% 31% 21% 28% 36% 34% 28% 33% 36%
Don’t know 26% 16% 36% 25% 30% 31% 39% 3% 19% 13%  36% 20% 11%
Totals 100% 99%  101% 101% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (682) (815) (1,007) (158) (223) (190) (326) (647) (334) (588) (422) (330)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very favorable 6% 7% 1% 14% 1% 3% 13% 1% 2% 13% 3% 6% 8%
Somewhat favorable 20% 21% 8% 3% 15% 13% 33% 4% 20% 35% 21% 21% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 19% 17% 22% 11% 23% 18% 11% 24% 19% 19% 18% 16%
Very unfavorable 30% 36% 57% 13% 51% 26% 13% 65% 28% 12% 26% 35% 29%
Don’t know 26% 17% 17% 14% 21% 34% 23% 19% 26% 22% 31% 21% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,291) (541) (5610) (512) (581) (404) (390) (505) (483) (408) (569) (520)
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2D. Favorability of Elected Officials — Mitch McConnell
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3%
Somewhat favorable 14% 18% 11% 13% 22% 15% 19% 12% 12% 15% 13% 14% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 22% 23% 21% 24% 17% 15% 16% 16% 25% 30% 18% 25% 23%
Very unfavorable 43% 46% 40% 43% 41% 40% 31%  44%  49%  43%  41% 44% 48%
Don’t know 18% 11% 25% 17% 18% 25% 30% 25% 12% 9% 25% 15% 6%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,494) (681) (813) (1,006) (157) (222)  (188) (325) (647) (334) (587) (422 (328)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very favorable 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 4% 1% 4% 4% 4% 1% 4%
Somewhat favorable 14% 15% 9% 21% 13% 8% 23% 5% 15% 20% 17% 13% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 22% 22% 16% 30% 14% 26% 27% 11% 27% 27% 22% 23% 22%
Very unfavorable 43%  50%  63%  37%  58%  39% 20% 73% 37% 3%  37%  49%  41%
Don't know 18% 10% 9% 9%  11%  25%  17% 10% 16% 17%  20%  14%  20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,494) (1,287) (539) (510) (508) (581) (405) (388) (504) (484) (408)  (567)  (519)
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2E. Favorability of Elected Officials — Chuck Schumer
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 9% 9% 10% 7% 18% 11% 8% 6% 9%  15% 8% 14% 8%
Somewhat favorable 19% 23% 15% 16% 33% 23% 21% 17% 19% 19% 19% 17% 27%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 13% 13% 13% 11% 14% 15% 17% 11% 9%  12% 11% 17%
Very unfavorable 32% 38% 27% 40% 5% 25% 9% 24%  43%  46% 2% 35% 36%
Don'’t know 26% 17% 35% 24% 32% 28% 47% 35% 18% 9% 33% 22% 11%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100%  99% 100%  98%  99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,496) (682) (814) (1,006) (158)  (223)  (190) (325) (648) (333) (586)  (423) (330)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very favorable 9% 12% 22% 2% 23% 3% 2% 23% 9% 2% 12% 10% 5%
Somewhat favorable 19% 21% 36% 4% 3% 14% 6% 35% 21% 9% 23% 20% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 15% 18% 12% 11% 14% 14% 12% 17% 10% 14% 13% 12%
Very unfavorable 32% 36% 6% 70% 6% 33% 62% 9% 24% 63% 23% 32% 42%
Don’t know 26% 17% 19% 11% 23% 37% 17% 21% 29% 17% 28% 25% 26%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,496) (1,291) (541) (510) (512) (579) (405) (390) (503) (484) (408)  (569)  (519)
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2F. Favorability of Elected Officials — Hakeem Jeffries
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 11% 10% 11% 9% 19% 13% 7% 5% 12% 18% 8% 14% 14%
Somewhat favorable 14% 18% 11% 11% 32% 16% 23% 12% 12% 13% 14% 14% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 11% 9% 10% 8% 12% 12% 11% 9% 8% 9% 11% 12%
Very unfavorable 20% 24% 15% 24% 4% 16% 7% 18% 24% 27% 16% 18% 24%
Don’t know 45% 37% 53% 47% 37% 43% 50% 55% 43%  34% 52% 41% 36%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 101%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%  99% 98% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (681) (815) (1,006) (158)  (223)  (190) (326) (646) (334) (587) (422 (330)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very favorable 11% 14%  28% 1%  25% 5% 1% 29% 10% 1% 12%  13% 7%
Somewhat favorable 14% 14% 21% 5% 27% 10% 6% 22% 17% 8% 19% 15% 9%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 11% 10% 12% 8% 10% 12% 6% 12% 11% 11% 10% 8%
Very unfavorable 20% 22% 2% 46% 3% 19% 39% 4% 11% 41% 11% 19% 28%
Don't know 45%  39%  38%  35%  37% 55%  42%  38%  50% 39%  47%  42%  47%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99%  100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,290) (539) (511) (511) (580) (405) (389) (504) (484) (408)  (569)  (519)
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3A. Favorability of Politicians — Ron DeSantis
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100K +

Very favorable 13% 15% 12% 16% 4% 13% 8% 9% 17% 19% 10% 12% 19%
Somewhat favorable 22% 26% 18% 25% 19% 16% 21% 16% 23%  28% @ 22% 23% 21%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 13% 9% 11% 8% 13% 12% 11% 13% 8% 11% 12% 13%
Very unfavorable 38% 36% 39% 34% 53% 39% 31% 42% 38% 40% 36% 41% 42%
Don’t know 16% 10% 21% 14% 17% 19% 28% 23% 10% 5% 22% 12% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,492) (680) (812) (1,007) (155) (222) (188) (327) (645) (332) (584) (420) (330)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 13% 17% 2% 37% 3% 8% 32% 1% 6% 33% 9% 16% 15%
Somewhat favorable 22% 21% 6% 37% 13% 19% 35% 5% 22% 37% 22% 18% 26%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 10% 9% 12% 10% 11% 12% 6% 15% 11% 12% 13% 9%
Very unfavorable 38% 44% 77% 8% 66% 36% 9% 81% 39% 9% 38% 43% 32%
Don’t know 16% 8% 7% 7% 8% 26% 12% 7% 18% 10% 19% 11% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (1,492) (1,289) (540) (510) (510) (576) (406) (388) (502) (483) (408)  (567)  (517)
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3B. Favorability of Politicians — Donald Trump

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 23% 26% 20% 28% 7% 18% 15% 18% 24% 34% 24% 22% 18%
Somewhat favorable 19% 20% 18% 19% 17% 21% 24% 18% 20% 14% 19% 21% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 8% 9% 9% 9% 7% 13% 8% 9% 5% 7% 9% 12%
Very unfavorable 46% 44% 48% 42% 60% 50% 4%  52% 43%  47% 4% 45% 50%
Don’t know 3% 1% 5% 2% 7% 4% 4% 4% 4% 0% 4% 2% 1%
Totals 100%  99% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  99%  101%
Unweighted N (1,492) (681) (811) (1,008) (155)  (222)  (186) (325) (648) (333) (582)  (421)  (331)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very favorable 23%  25% 2% 52% 3% 17% 51% 2% 14%  48%  12%  22%  35%
Somewhat favorable 19% 15% 3% 29% 11% 20% 27% 4% 20% 29% 24% 17% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 8% 5% 10% 7% 10% 9% 2% 11% 10% 13% 8% 6%
Very unfavorable 46% 51% 89% 8% 79% 45% 11% 91% 51% 12% 48% 53% 36%
Don’t know 3% 1% 0% 1% 1% 8% 1% 0% 3% 1% 3% 1% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99%  100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,286) (540) (511) (508) (578) (406) (387) (503) (484) (405)  (568)  (519)
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3C. Favorability of Politicians — Nikki Haley
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 10% 11% 9% 11% 3% % 5% 4%  12%  18% 6% 10% 16%
Somewhat favorable 22% 27% 18% 25% 19% 17% 19% 16%  25% 28% 21% 24% 28%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 18% 15% 17% 16% 16% 14% 17% 14%  21%  16% 17% 20%
Very unfavorable 20% 21% 19% 18% 28% 22% 15% 22% 23% 19%  18% 23% 20%
Don’t know 31% 23% 39% 29% 34% 37% 47%  41% 26% 14%  40% 26% 15%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,490) (679) (811)  (1,004) (155) (222) (187) (325) (646) (332) (581) (420) (331)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very favorable 10% 13% 4% 23% 3% 8% 20% 1% 8% 20% 8% 10% 11%
Somewhat favorable 22% 23% 13% 35% 15% 19% 34% 7% 24% 33% 26% 23% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 19% 26% 13% 23% 14% 12% 26% 16% 12% 20% 14% 15%
Very unfavorable 20% 24% 36% 10% 34% 16% 9% 44% 17% 10% 16% 23% 20%
Don’t know 31% 21% 21% 19% 24% 43% 24% 22% 35% 24% 29% 30% 35%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,490) (1,283) (540) (509) (508) (576) (406) (387) (504) (481) (407)  (567)  (516)




The Economist/YouGov Poll v
September 23 - 26, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens ) (¢

3D. Favorability of Politicians — Mike Pence
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 7% % % 8% 6% 4% 10% 4% 6% 9% 8% 8% 5%
Somewhat favorable 21% 24% 18% 22% 25% 19% 21% 18% 20% 26% @ 20% 21% 26%
Somewhat unfavorable 26% 26% 25% 26% 22% 21% 18%  23% 28% 31% 23% 27% 28%
Very unfavorable 33% 34% 33% 32% 35% 35% 26% 36% 39% 30% 31% 35% 35%
Don’t know 13% 9% 17% 11% 12% 22% 25% 18% 8% 4% 17% 9% 6%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99%  100% 101% 100%  99% 101% 100%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (680) (811) (1,004) (158)  (221)  (189) (324) (646) (332) (582)  (422) (330)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very favorable 7% 8% 5% 11% 4% 4% 14% 2% 5% 13% 6% 5% 10%
Somewhat favorable 21% 22% 12% 34% 15% 17% 33% 8% 21% 31% 22% 21% 21%
Somewhat unfavorable 26% 28% 31% 26% 27% 25% 25% 28% 27% 26% 25% 28% 22%
Very unfavorable 33%  37%  48%  25%  45%  32%  22% 57%  30% 23%  30%  35%  35%
Don’t know 13% 6% 5% 5% 8% 23% 7% 5% 17% 7% 17% 11% 12%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,491) (1,286) (538) (510) (509) (577) (405) (389) (499) (485) (406)  (568)  (517)




The Economist/YouGov Poll
September 23 - 26, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

3E. Favorability of Politicians — Chris Christie
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 3% 4% 3% 3% 5% 3% 6% 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 5%
Somewhat favorable 19% 21% 17% 18% 26% 16% 19% 14% 20% 23% 18% 22% 23%
Somewhat unfavorable 25% 27% 23% 28% 16% 20% 14%  22% 28%  32% 20% 26% 33%
Very unfavorable 27% 29% 25% 28% 21% 28% 20% 28% 30% 29% 24% 31% 26%
Don’t know 26% 19% 32% 22% 33% 33% 41%  33% 19% 13%  34% 19% 13%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99%  101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (678) (813) (1,008) (155) (220) (188) (3238) (648) (332) (585) (418) (331)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very favorable 3% 4% 5% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 4% 3% 3%
Somewhat favorable 19% 20% 22% 18% 24% 14% 20% 18% 22% 19% 20% 22% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 25% 30% 33% 28% 27% 21% 27% 32% 24% 25% 24% 26% 24%
Very unfavorable 27% 30%  24%  38%  26% 26% 30% 32% 21% 33% 21%  28%  32%
Don't know 26% 16%  15%  13%  19% 37% 19%  15%  29%  18%  30% = 22%  26%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99%  100% 99% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,286) (539) (511) (509) (576) (406) (388) (503) (483) (403)  (570)  (518)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
September 23 - 26, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

3F. Favorability of Politicians — Tim Scott
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 10% 12% 8% 12% 3% 6% 2% 5% 13% 17% 6% 11% 16%
Somewhat favorable 18% 24% 11% 18% 12% 22% 18% 11% 18%  24%  14% 20% 21%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 13% 10% 11% 16% 10% 13% 11% 11%  11%  10% 13% 13%
Very unfavorable 19% 20% 17% 16% 27% 19% 13%  20% 20% 21% 18% 20% 21%
Don’t know 43% 31% 53% 43% 42% 42% 53% 53% 38% 27% 52% 37% 30%
Totals 101% 100%  99%  100% 100%  99%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%  101%
Unweighted N (1,490) (679) (811) (1,004) (155)  (223)  (187) (324) (646) (333) (582)  (423)  (329)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very favorable 10%  12% 3%  24% 1% 10% 19% 0% 9% 20% 6% = 12%  11%
Somewhat favorable 18%  20% % 3%  13%  12%  20% 4% 16% 30% 17%  18%  17%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 14% 21% 8% 16% 10% 8% 16% 10% 10% 14% 10% 10%
Very unfavorable 19% 21% 35% 6% 33% 15% 7% 44% 16% 6% 17% 21% 18%
Don’t know 43%  33%  35%  27%  38%  53% 36%  35% 50% 33%  46%  39%  44%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,285) (538) (509) (509) (576) (405) (389) (502) (481) (405)  (569)  (516)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
September 23 - 26, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

3G. Favorability of Politicians — Vivek Ramaswamy
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 9% 11% % 9% 6% 8% 5% 9% 10% 11% 8% 11% 8%
Somewhat favorable 19% 23% 16% 21% 16% 18% 17% 12%  23% 26% 17% 21% 21%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 14% 7% 11% 8% 10% 11% 10% 10%  12% 8% 10% 17%
Very unfavorable 25% 26% 24% 24% 24% 26% 19%  25% 27% 27% 21% 26% 31%
Don’t know 37% 26% 46% 35% 46% 39% 49% 45% 31% 25% 46% 32% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  101%  101% 101% 101% 101% 100%  100%  99%
Unweighted N (1,490) (679) (811) (1,005) (155)  (222)  (189) (322) (648) (331) (582)  (421)  (330)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very favorable 9% 10% 1% 20% 2% 9% 16% 0% 8% 16% 6% 10% 10%
Somewhat favorable 19%  21% 6%  40%  10% 15%  35% 4% 17%  37%  17%  19%  23%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 11% 12% 12% 10% 9% 12% 8% 12% 12% 13% 11% 7%
Very unfavorable 25% 30% 50% 8% 45% 19% 9% 59% 22% 8% 25% 28% 20%
Don’t know 37%  27%  31%  20%  33%  47%  28% 29%  41% 27%  38%  32%  40%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,285) (539) (509) (510) (576) (404) (389) (503) (481) (405)  (568)  (517)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

September 23 - 26, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

3H. Favorability of Politicians — Lauren Boebert
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 5% % 3% 5% 2% 9% 5% 2% 6% 6% 5% 6% 4%
Somewhat favorable 12% 16% 9% 12% 15% 11% 19% 4% 13% 13% 11% 12% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 13% 11% 11% 16% 13% 12% 11% 12% 13% 12% 13% 13%
Very unfavorable 30% 32% 28% 30% 29% 28% 17% 34% 33% 34% 24% 33% 38%
Don’t know 41% 33% 48% 43% 39% 39% 48%  49% 36% 33% 48% 35% 29%
Totals 100%  101% 99% 101%  101% 100% 101% 100% 100%  99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (679) (809) (1,002) (156) (222) (187) (3238) (646) (332) (581) (421) (329)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very favorable 5% 6% 1% 13% 2% 5% 9% 0% 3% 11% 5% 5% 6%
Somewhat favorable 12% 12% 4% 22% 10% 11% 17% 3% 11% 22% 15% 11% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 12% 8% 16% 9% 12% 16% 6% 13% 16% 15% 11% 10%
Very unfavorable 30% 37% 60% 11% 50% 25% 14% 67% 27% 11% 27% 36% 26%
Don’t know 41% 33% 26% 37% 29% 49% 45% 24% 46% 40% 39% 3% 47%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 102% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,284) (540) (507) (509) (577) (402) (388) (501) (481) (404)  (567)  (517)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

September 23 - 26, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

3l. Favorability of Politicians — Tommy Tuberville
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 4% 5% 3% 4% 1% 4% 2% 1% 5% % 3% 4% 5%
Somewhat favorable 12% 17% 8% 12% 14% 12% 18% 6% 12%  14%  10% 12% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 11% 5% 7% 12% 11% 11% 11% 7% 4% 7% 8% 13%
Very unfavorable 25% 27% 23% 24% 26% 25% 14% 23% 28% 32% 21% 27% 31%
Don’t know 51% 40% 61% 52% 47% 48% 55% 58% 48% 43% 59% 49% 36%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,496) (682) (814) (1,008) (157) (223)  (189) (326) (647) (334) (585)  (423) (330)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very favorable 4% 5% 1% 10% 2% 4% 7% 1% 3% 8% 4% 4% 4%
Somewhat favorable 12% 12% 4% 22% 11% 7% 19% 3% 12% 21% 13% 12% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 9% 10% 8% 9% 8% 7% 6% 11% 7% 11% 8% 6%
Very unfavorable 25% 30%  48% 9%  40%  23%  10% 56% 23% 9% 2% = 29% = 23%
Don't know 51% 45%  37%  51%  38%  58% 57%  35% 52%  54%  51%  47%  55%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99%  101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,289) (540) (510) (511) (579) (406) (389) (505) (484) (407)  (570)  (519)




The Economist/YouGov Poll
September 23 - 26, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

3J. Favorability of Politicians — Robert Menendez
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 3% 3% 2% 2% 5% 5% 7% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 3%
Somewhat favorable 8% 9% 7% 6% 12% 16% 17% 8% 4% 4% 8% 8% 10%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 13% 10% 10% 17% 14% 11% 9% 12% 12% 11% 12% 10%
Very unfavorable 31% 37% 25% 33% 18% 21% 13% 21% 35% 52% 23% 35% 42%
Don’t know 48% 38% 57% 49% 47% 44% 53% 59% 48% 31% 54% 44% 34%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,489) (679) (810) (1,004) (155) (222) (187) (322) (647) (333) (581) (421) (330)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very favorable 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 5% 1% 2%
Somewhat favorable 8% 7% 7% 8% 14% 3% 7% 5% 10% 8% 11% 8% 5%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 13% 16% 9% 16% 9% 8% 17% 10% 9% 13% 13% 8%
Very unfavorable 31% 37% 33% 41% 29% 29% 35% 35% 27% 36% 24% 34% 34%
Don’t know 48% 41% 40% 40% 38% 57% 47% 40% 50% 44% 47% 45% 51%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (1,283) (539) (509) (509) (576) (404) (387) (503) (482) (404)  (568)  (517)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
September 23 - 26, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

3K. Favorability of Politicians — Jim Jordan
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 13% 17% 9% 15% 2% 9% 4% 5%  15%  26% @ 12% 12% 12%
Somewhat favorable 13% 16% 10% 13% 14% 13% 19% 11% 12%  11%  10% 15% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 8% 5% 6% 9% 9% 11% 6% 4% 7% 6% 6% 9%
Very unfavorable 23% 24% 22% 22% 24% 24% 14%  20% 27% 29% 21% 25% 27%
Don’t know 45% 35% 54% 43% 51% 45% 53% 58% 42% 26% 52% 42% 35%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (680) (810)  (1,005) (156)  (220)  (186) (324) (647) (333) (582)  (421) (329)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very favorable 13% 16% 1% 35% 1% 10% 29% 0% 5% 32% 7% 14% 17%
Somewhat favorable 13% 14% 7% 21% 13% 12% 14% 4% 16% 18% 17% 12% 11%
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 7% 7% 7% 7% 6% 7% 4% 8% 7% 11% 6% 4%
Very unfavorable 23% 27% 48% 4% 42% 20% 5% 57% 22% 5% 21% 27% 20%
Don’t know 45% 37% 37% 32% 38% 53% 44% 35% 50% 37% 45% 41% 48%
Totals 101%  101%  100%  99% 101% 101%  99% 100% 101%  99% 101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,286) (541) (509) (508) (577) (405) (387) (502) (482) (405)  (568)  (517)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

September 23 - 26, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

4A. Issue Importance — Jobs and the economy
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 71% 70% 2% 70% 72% 74% 65% T4% 2% 73% 70% 69% 69%
Somewhat Important 25% 25% 25% 25% 24% 24% 30% 22%  25% @ 22%  23% 29% 28%
Not very Important 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 5% 2% 1%
Unimportant 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1%
Totals 100%  100%  101% 99%  100% 101% 101% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,499) (683) (816) (1,009) (158)  (223)  (190) (328) (648) (333) (587)  (423) (331)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Totall Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 71% 73% 64% 85% 66% 68% 81% 62% 68% 83% 70% 69% 74%
Somewhat Important 25% 24% 34% 13% 31% 26% 16% 35% 27% 14% 24% 27% 23%
Not very Important 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 3% 2%
Unimportant 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,292) (540) (512) (511) (581) (407) (389) (506) (485) (410)  (569)  (520)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
September 23 - 26, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

4B. Issue Importance — Immigration
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 54% 53% 54% 55% 49% 51% 2% 43% 56% 73%  50% 53% 58%
Somewhat Important 31% 30% 33% 31% 33% 31% 30%  34%  30% 23% 30% 33% 33%
Not very Important 12% 14% 10% 11% 11% 14% 16% 18% 11% 3% 15% 12% 8%
Unimportant 3% 3% 3% 2% % 3% 3% 5% 3% 1% 5% 2% 1%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (683) (817) (1,010) (158) (223) (190) (328) (648) (334) (588) (423) (331)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 54% 58% 40% 82% 39% 48% 7% 39% 43% 78% 50% 52% 59%
Somewhat Important 31% 30% 41% 15% 42% 32% 18% 39% 39% 17% 33% 36% 24%
Not very Important 12% 10% 16% 3% 16% 15% 4% 19% 15% 4% 13% 11% 12%
Unimportant 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 5% 1% 3% 3% 1% 4% 1% 4%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,293) (541) (512) (512) (581) (407) (390) (506) (485) (410) (570) (520)




The Economist/YouGov Poll v
September 23 - 26, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens ) (¢

4C. Issue Importance — Climate change and the environment
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100K +

Very Important 42% 36% 47% 37% 56% 52% 45%  43%  40% 39% 45% 42% 36%
27% 28% 26% 31% 25% 37% 28% 24% 24% 28% 25% 31%

Somewhat Important 28%

Not very Important 15% 15% 14% 17% 6% 15% 10% 16% 17% 15% 13% 19% 13%

Unimportant 16% 21% 11% 19% % 9% 8% 13% 20% 21% 14% 13% 19%

Totals 101% 99%  100% 99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 101%  99% 100% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (1,500) (683) (817)  (1,010) (158) (223) (190) (328) (648) (334) (588) (423) (331)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very Important 42% 44% 71% 14% 66% 39% 18% 78% 39% 18% 43% 47% 34%

Somewhat Important 28% 23% 22% 22% 27% 30% 26% 17% 38% 22% 36% 25% 23%
Not very Important 15% 16% 4% 30% 5% 14% 28% 2% 14% 25% 11% 12% 21%
Unimportant 16% 17% 3% 35% 2% 17% 29% 2% 9% 35% 10% 16% 21%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%  100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,293) (541) (512) (512) (581) (407) (390) (506) (485) (410)  (570)  (520)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

September 23 - 26, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

4D. Issue Importance — Foreign policy
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very Important 43% 42% 44% 44% 49% 39% 33% 35% 47T% 57%  42% 46% 41%
Somewhat Important 42% 43% 40% 42% 35% 42% 48%  42%  41%  37%  39% 42% 48%
Not very Important 12% 11% 13% 12% 11% 14% 16%  18%  10% 5%  15% 10% 10%
Unimportant 3% 3% 2% 2% 5% 5% 4% 5% 2% 0% 4% 3% 1%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (683) (816)  (1,009) (158) (223) (190) (328) (648) (333) (587) (423) (331)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very Important 43% 49% 43% 59% 41% 37% 53% 41% 35% 55% 36% 45% 48%
Somewhat Important 42% 39% 44% 31% 48% 41% 36% 45% 47% 34% 45% 44% 36%
Not very Important 12% 10% 11% 9% 9% 17% 9% 11% 15% 9% 15% 9% 12%
Unimportant 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,292) (540) (512) (511) (581) (407) (389) (506) (485) (410) (569) (520)




The Economist/YouGov Poll
September 23 - 26, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

4E. Issue Importance — National Security
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 63% 62% 64% 65% 65% 54% 39% 55% 70% 84%  65% 63% 59%
Somewhat Important 30% 30% 29% 29% 26% 36% 48% 34% 26% 13% 26% 31% 35%
Not very Important 5% 6% 4% 4% 4% % 10% 6% 3% 2% 5% 4% 6%
Unimportant 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100%  99%  100%  99%  100%  100%  99% 100% 100% 100%  99%  101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (683) (817) (1,010) (158)  (223)  (190) (328) (648) (334) (588)  (423) (331)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con  Urban Suburb Rural
Very Important 63% 67% 52% 86% 51% 59% 81% 46% 57% 83% 54% 63% 2%
Somewhat Important 30% 27% 41% 12% 42% 29% 16% 43% 34% 16% 38% 31% 20%
Not very Important 5% 4% 6% 1% 5% 7% 2% 9% 6% 1% 6% 4% 6%
Unimportant 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 5% 0% 2% 3% 0% 2% 2% 3%
Totals 100%  99%  101%  99%  99% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,293) (541) (512) (512) (581) (407) (390) (506) (485) (410)  (570)  (520)




The Economist/YouGov Poll
September 23 - 26, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

4F. Issue Importance — Education
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 64% 60% 68% 62% 2% 66% 59%  71% 61% 68% 65% 67% 61%
Somewhat Important 28% 30% 25% 29% 25% 24% 3%  21%  31% 25% 25% 27% 33%
Not very Important 6% % 5% 6% 2% 6% 5% 6% 7% 5% 8% 6% 3%
Unimportant 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (683) (815)  (1,009) (158) (222) (190) (327) (648) (333) (587) (423) (331)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 64% 66% 70% 62% 69% 63% 61% 74% 58% 62% 60% 66% 66%
Somewhat Important 28% 27% 25% 30% 26% 29% 29% 22% 35% 27% 31% 28% 25%
Not very Important 6% 5% 4% 6% 4% 6% 8% 3% 6% 8% 6% 6% 6%
Unimportant 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 0% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,292) (540) (512) (511) (580) (407) (389) (505) (485) (409) (569) (520)
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4G. Issue Importance — Health care
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 68% 62% 74% 66% 76% 73% 65% 69% 68% 71% 71% 67% 57%
Somewhat Important 25% 29% 21% 27% 18% 19% 2%  24%  26% 25%  22% 27% 35%
Not very Important 5% % 3% 6% 4% % 6% 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 7%
Unimportant 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 2% 0% 2%
Totals 99%  100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (683) (817) (1,010) (158) (223) (190) (328) (648) (334) (588) (423) (331)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 68% 70% 84% 56% 80% 66% 58% 87% 64% 58% 70% 70% 65%
Somewhat Important 25% 25% 15% 37% 16% 26% 35% 11% 28% 34% 22% 25% 28%
Not very Important 5% 4% 1% 6% 4% 6% 6% 2% 6% 7% 6% 5% 5%
Unimportant 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 3% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 3%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,293) (541) (512) (512) (581) (407) (390) (506) (485) (410) (570) (520)
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4H. Issue Importance — Taxes and government spending

How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very Important 59% 59% 58% 61% 57% 54% 46% 54% 64% 68%  59% 58% 55%
Somewhat Important 33% 30% 35% 32% 32% 34% 2%  34% 30% 27% 30% 35% 35%
Not very Important 7% % 6% 6% 8% 9% 8%  10% 4% 5% % 6% 8%
Unimportant 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 0% 3% 0% 1%
Totals 101% 99%  100% 100%  100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100%  99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,499) (683) (816)  (1,009) (158) (223) (190) (328) (648) (333) (587) (423) (331)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very Important 59% 62% 42% 85% 42% 60% 76% 42% 50% 82% 52% 59% 65%
Somewhat Important 33% 30% 46% 12% 47% 31% 19% 44% 41% 14% 34% 36% 28%
Not very Important 7% 7% 11% 2% 9% 7% 4% 12% 7% 3% 10% 4% 6%
Unimportant 2% 1% 2% 0% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 3% 1% 1%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,292) (540) (512) (511) (581) (407) (389) (506) (485) (410) (569) (520)
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4l. Issue Importance — Abortion
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 46% 38% 54% 47% 47% 45% 37%  51%  42%  54%  45% 46% 43%
Somewhat Important 31% 32% 30% 30% 32% 33% 41% 26% 28% 29%  29% 32% 32%
Not very Important 15% 18% 11% 14% 10% 16% 14% 15% 17% 11% 16% 14% 16%
Unimportant 9% 12% 6% 9% 11% 6% 7% 8% 12% 7%  10% 8% 9%
Totals 101% 100%  101% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (682) (816) (1,008) (158) (223) (190) (327) (648) (333) (586) (423) (331)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 46% 52% 62% 44% 54% 40% 44% 69% 34% 44% 41% 48% 48%
Somewhat Important 31% 27% 25% 27% 35% 28% 29% 22% 36% 30% 39% 28% 26%
Not very Important 15% 13% 9% 18% 7% 21% 15% 6% 20% 15% 13% 15% 15%
Unimportant 9% 8% 5% 11% 4% 11% 12% 4% 10% 12% 7% 8% 11%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%  100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,292) (540) (512) (511) (581) (406) (389) (506) (485) (409) (569) (520)
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4J. Issue Importance — Civil rights
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 56% 50% 61% 50% 80% 58% 56% 62% 50% 59%  60% 54% 49%
Somewhat Important 27% 28% 27% 30% 14% 29% 32% 26% 21%  25% @ 24% 31% 32%
Not very Important 12% 15% 9% 15% 3% 8% 9% 9% 1% 12% 11% 12% 13%
Unimportant 5% 7% 3% 5% 2% 5% 4% 4% 6% 5% 4% 3% 6%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (683) (817) (1,010) (158) (223) (190) (328) (648) (334) (588) (423) (331)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 56% 58% 72% 43% 70% 54% 43% 79% 50% 43% 55% 56% 56%
Somewhat Important 27% 26% 22% 31% 25% 27% 31% 17% 32% 31% 29% 29% 24%
Not very Important 12% 10% 4% 18% 4% 14% 18% 2% 15% 17% 11% 11% 14%
Unimportant 5% 5% 1% 9% 2% 5% 8% 1% 3% 10% 5% 4% 6%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%  100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,293) (541) (512) (512) (581) (407) (390) (506) (485) (410) (570) (520)
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4K. Issue Importance — Civil liberties
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 54% 54% 54% 52% 71% 49% 46% 57% 51% 63% 56% 54% 50%
Somewhat Important 32% 30% 33% 32% 19% 40% 40% 30% 34% 23% 28% 31% 39%
Not very Important 11% 11% 11% 13% % 8% 13% 9% 11% 11% 12% 12% 9%
Unimportant 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (682) (816) (1,010) (157) (222) (189) (327) (648) (334) (587) (423) (331)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 54% 60% 69% 51% 65% 53%  44%  T7%  43% 49% 50% 55% 57%
Somewhat Important 32% 28% 25% 31% 28% 32% 36% 19% 41% 33% 36% 33% 27%
Not very Important 11% 9% 5%  14% 6% 12% 16% 3% 14% 14% 11%  11%  12%
Unimportant 3% 3% 2% 4% 1% 3% 4% 2% 2% 5% 3% 2% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%  100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,293) (541) (512) (511) (580) (407) (390) (504) (485) (409) (570) (519)
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4L. Issue Importance — Guns
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 53% 49% 56% 53% 58% 51% 44% 51% 50% 66%  54% 50% 49%
Somewhat Important 30% 30% 30% 29% 29% 29% 36% 31% 32% 18% 2% 31% 33%
Not very Important 13% 15% 11% 13% 10% 12% 16% 12%  12% 12% 13% 14% 13%
Unimportant 5% 6% 4% 5% 3% 8% 4% 5% 6% 4% 6% 5% 6%
Totals 101% 100%  101% 100%  100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (683) (817) (1,010) (158) (223) (190) (328) (648) (334) (588) (423) (331)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 53% 56% 63% 52% 60% 48% 48% 65% 44% 52% 50% 54% 53%
Somewhat Important 30% 26% 25% 26% 28% 32% 28% 21% 40% 25% 31% 29% 28%
Not very Important 13% 12% 8% 16% 9% 12% 17% 10% 13% 15% 14% 13% 11%
Unimportant 5% 5% 4% 6% 2% 7% 6% 4% 4% 7% 4% 4% 8%
Totals 101% 99% 100%  100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,293) (541) (512) (512) (581) (407) (390) (506) (485) (410) (570) (520)
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4M. Issue Importance — Crime
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 63% 62% 64% 62% 65% 64% 48% 59% 69% 72%  64% 61% 61%
Somewhat Important 29% 28% 30% 29% 26% 31% 36% 32% 24%  24%  26% 30% 32%
Not very Important 7% 10% 5% 7% 8% 4% 13% 7% 6% 4% 9% 8% 5%
Unimportant 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 99%  101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (683) (816)  (1,009) (158) (223) (190) (328) (648) (333) (587) (423) (331)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 63% 65% 49% 85% 51% 60% 80% 46% 57% 81% 58% 68% 61%
Somewhat Important 29% 27% 38% 14% 40% 29% 16% 40% 32% 16% 33% 26% 28%
Not very Important 7% 7% 12% 1% 8% 10% 3% 13% 9% 2% 8% 5% 9%
Unimportant 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,292) (540) (512) (512) (580) (407) (390) (505) (485) (410) (570) (519)
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4N. Issue Importance — Criminal justice reform

How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 43% 42% 43% 38% 65% 48% 38%  48%  38%  48%  46% 42% 32%
Somewhat Important 39% 37% 40% 40% 29% 36% 46%  33% 41% 3% 39% 37% 44%
Not very Important 14% 15% 13% 16% 5% 12% 14% 14% 15% 12% 10% 18% 18%
Unimportant 5% 6% 4% 6% 1% 4% 3% 5% 6% 6% 5% 3% 7%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,499) (683) (816)  (1,009) (158) (223) (190) (328) (648) (333) (587) (423) (331)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 43% 45% 48% 44% 47% 40% 41% 56% 33% 43% 41% 42% 45%
Somewhat Important 39% 37% 43% 30% 44% 39% 33% 38% 45% 32% 45% 37% 34%
Not very Important 14% 12% 7% 19% 8% 15% 18% 5% 17% 17% 9% 16% 15%
Unimportant 5% 5% 2% 8% 1% 6% 8% 1% 4% 9% 5% 5% 6%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%  100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,292) (540) (512) (511) (581) (407) (389) (506) (485) (410) (569) (520)
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40. Issue Importance — Inflation/prices
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 73% 69% 7% 75% 70% 72% 5% 74% 81% 77% 75% 74% 66%
Somewhat Important 22% 25% 20% 22% 20% 22% 35% 20% 17% 21% 19% 23% 28%
Not very Important 4% 6% 3% 3% 8% 5% 6% 6% 3% 2% 5% 3% 5%
Unimportant 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (683) (816) (1,010) (158) (222) (190) (327) (648) (334) (588) (423) (331)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters  Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con  Urban Suburb Rural
Very Important 73% 75% 59% 92% 60% 73% 88% 55% 68% 90% 68% 73% 7%
Somewhat Important 22% 21% 33% 7% 35% 21% 11% 37% 27% 8% 26% 24% 18%
Not very Important 4% 4% 7% 1% 5% 6% 1% 7% 5% 1% 5% 3% 5%
Unimportant 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,293) (541) (512) (512) (580) (407) (390) (505) (485) (409) (570) (520)
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5. Most Important Issue

Which of these is the most important issue for you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Inflation/prices 24% 21% 27% 25% 20% 23% 19% 26% 29% 18% 29% 21% 18%
Health care 11% 11% 11% 10% 16% 14% 20% 8% 9% 9%  15% 10% 4%
Climate change and the environment 11% 11% 11% 10% % 15% 15% 8% 8%  12% 9% 13% 13%
Jobs and the economy 10% 12% 8% 9% 10% 12% 14%  10% 11% 6% 7% 12% 12%
Immigration 9% 9% 8% 11% 2% 5% 4% 4% 8%  19% 6% 8% 10%
Taxes and government spending 6% 8% 3% 7% 4% 3% 2% 5% 7% 8% 5% 6% 10%
Civil rights 5% 5% 5% 3% 15% 3% 6% 5% 5% 4% 5% 6% 3%
Abortion 5% 2% % 6% 4% 3% 2% 6% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5%
Guns 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 8% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 5%
Education 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 6% 7% 3% 1% 3% 5% 4%
National Security 4% 5% 3% 4% 3% 3% 1% 3% 4% 6% 3% 4% 5%
Crime 3% 2% 4% 3% 6% 3% 5% 4% 2% 4% 4% 2% 4%
Civil liberties 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 5% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5%
Criminal justice reform 1% 1% 0% 0% 4% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Foreign policy 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Totals 101%  99%  101%  100%  101%  100%  101%  98% 101%  99% 100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (676) (817) (1,005) (158)  (221)  (189) (324) (646) (334) (586)  (423)  (329)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Inflation/prices 24% 22% 13% 31% 13% 28% 32% 11% 25% 31% 22% 23% 28%
Health care 11% 10% 16% 4% 17%  11% 4%  13%  14% 5% 14% 11% 9%
Climate change and the environment 11% 12% 22% 0% 20% 9% 2% 27% 10% 2% 10% 13% 8%
Jobs and the economy 10% 8% 8% 8% 10% 11% 9% 6% 14% 8% 14% 8% 8%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Immigration 9% 10% 1% 21% 2% 6% 19% 1% 5% 19% 5% 8% 12%
Taxes and government spending 6% 6% 2% 11% 1% 7% 9% 1% 5% 11% 4% 7% 5%
Civil rights 5% 5% 9% 2% 9% 5% 1% 10% 4% 1% 7% 4% 4%
Abortion 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 3% 6% 6% 3% 6% 3% 5% 5%
Guns 4% 5% 7% 3% 6% 4% 3% 7% 5% 3% 6% 4% 4%
Education 4% 2% 4% 1% 4% 6% 2% 5% 4% 2% 4% 3% 6%
National Security 4% 5% 3% 7% 2% 4% 5% 2% 3% 6% 2% 4% 5%
Crime 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 4% 3% 5% 3% 2%
Civil liberties 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 2% 5% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3%
Criminal justice reform 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Foreign policy 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Totals 101% 98% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,288) (541) (510) (512) (577) (404) (390) (501) (485) (407)  (569)  (517)
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6. President Biden Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as President?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100K +

Strongly approve 16% 16% 16% 13% 23% 18% 16% 11% 16% 22% 15% 18% 18%
Somewhat approve 24% 26% 22% 20% 44% 28% 36% 271% 1%  19%  24% 22% 23%
Approve 40% 42% 37% 33% 67% 46% 51% 38% 33% 40% 39% 40% 42%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 8% 14% 10% 11% 13% 18%  16% 8% 4%  13% 11% 11%
Strongly disapprove 44% 46% 42% 54% 11% 33% 22%  38% 56%  55%  42% 44% 44%
Disapprove 55% 55% 56% 64% 22% 45% 40% 54% 64% 59%  55% 56% 55%
Not sure 5% 3% 7% 3% 10% 9% 9% 8% 3% 1% 6% 4% 4%
Totals 100%  99%  101%  100%  99%  101%  101% 100% 100% 101% 100%  99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (683) (817) (1,010) (158)  (223)  (190) (328) (648) (334) (588)  (423)  (331)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 16% 20% 38% 1% 39% 7% 1% 44% 12% 3% 19% 19% 10%
Somewhat approve 24% 23% 41% 2% 42%  22% 6%  35% 32% 6% 33% 23% 16%
Approve 40% 42% 79% 4% 81% 29% 6% 79% 45% 8% 51% 42% 26%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 10% 12% 6% 10% 15% 8% 13% 16% 6% 14% 10% 10%
Strongly disapprove 44% 44% 3% 90% 6% 47% 84% 6% 33% 84% 28% 45% 59%
Disapprove 55% 55% 16% 96% 16% 62% 92% 19% 49% 90% 42% 55% 68%
Not sure 5% 3% 5% 0% 3% 9% 2% 2% 6% 2% 6% 3% 5%
Totals 100%  100%  99%  99%  100% 100% 101% 100%  99% 101% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,293) (541) (512) (512) (581) (407) (390) (506) (485) (410)  (570)  (520)
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7A. Biden Issue Approval — Jobs and the economy
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 18% 20% 17% 16% 26% 20% 18% 16% 17% 25% 1% 21% 19%
Somewhat approve 21% 21% 20% 17% 39% 24% 27%  24%  18% 15% 21% 18% 23%
Approve 39% 42% 37% 33% 65% 44% 45% 40% 34% 40% 38% 39% 42%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 10% 14% 12% 13% 13% 14%  14% 11% 9%  14% 13% 11%
Strongly disapprove 40% 42% 39% 50% 9% 33% 22%  36% 50% 49% 3% 43% 42%
Disapprove 52% 53% 52% 61% 22% 46% 36% 50% 61% 58% 51% 55% 53%
No opinion 8% 6% 11% 6% 13% 10% 19% 10% 5% 2% 11% 6% 5%
Totals 99%  99% 101%  101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (681) (815) (1,009) (156)  (222)  (189) (327) (646) (334) (586)  (422)  (330)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 18% 21% 41% 2% 42% 10% 2% 46% 17% 3% 21% 22% 12%
Somewhat approve 21% 21% 34% 4% 35%  20% 5%  32% 26% 7% 25% 21% 16%
Approve 39% 42% 76% 6% 76% 31% 7% 78% 43% 10% 47% 42% 28%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 11% 10% 11% 8% 15% 13% 8% 15% 11% 15% 9% 12%
Strongly disapprove 40% 42% 6% 83% 7% 41% 78% 7% 32% 76% 26% 41% 53%
Disapprove 52% 53% 17% 94% 15% 55% 91% 14% 46% 87% 41% 50% 65%
No opinion 8% 5% 8% 1% 8% 14% 2% 8% 11% 3% 12% 7% 7%
Totals 99%  100%  99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%  99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,289) (541) (510) (510) (581) (405) (388) (506) (483) (408)  (569)  (519)
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7B. Biden Issue Approval — Climate change and the environment
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 14% 14% 15% 13% 12% 18% 16% 10% 14% 19% 14% 16% 17%
Somewhat approve 25% 28% 22% 21% 44% 24% 30% 30% 22% 19%  24% 27% 26%
Approve 39% 41% 37% 35% 56% 42% 46% 40% 35% 38% 37% 43% 43%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 11% 12% 12% 9% 14% 13% 11% 13% 9%  12% 12% 14%
Strongly disapprove 34% 37% 31% 41% 9% 25% 18%  27%  40% 47%  33% 32% 33%
Disapprove 46% 48% 43% 53% 18% 39% 32% 38% 53% 56%  45% 44% 47%
No opinion 15% 11% 20% 12% 26% 19% 22%  22% 11% 6%  18% 13% 11%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,490) (682) (808) (1,005) (156)  (220)  (188) (325) (644) (333) (584)  (419)  (330)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 14% 17% 32% 1% 32% 9% 1% 36% 14% 2% 17% 18% 8%
Somewhat approve 25% 25% 41% 6% 44% 22% 7% 40% 32% 7% 32% 24% 19%
Approve 39% 42% 74% 7% 75% 31% 8% 76% 46% 9% 49% 42% 27%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 10% 11% 8% 7% 17% 10% 9% 16% 9% 15% 12% 9%
Strongly disapprove 34% 37% 3% 75% 4% 33% 69% 6% 21% 70% 20% 34% 47%
Disapprove 46% 47% 14% 83% 11% 50% 79% 15% 38% 79% 35% 45% 56%
No opinion 15% 11% 12% 9% 14% 19% 13% 10% 17% 12% 16% 12% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,286) (541) (507) (509) (578) (403) (388) (503) (480) (408)  (566)  (516)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

September 23 - 26, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

7C. Biden Issue Approval — Taxes and government spending
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 11% 11% 12% 9% 15% 14% 10% 10% 10% 16% 11% 12% 13%
Somewhat approve 21% 23% 19% 19% 34% 21% 28% 20% 18% 17%  20% 22% 22%
Approve 32% 33% 30% 27% 49% 36% 38% 30% 28% 34% 32% 34% 34%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 13% 16% 13% 17% 13% 22%  14%  12% 9% 1% 11% 15%
Strongly disapprove 44% 47% 41% 52% 13% 41% 23%  39% 54% 53% 41% 46% 44%
Disapprove 58% 60% 56% 65% 30% 54% 45% 53% 67% 63%  58% 58% 59%
No opinion 10% 7% 13% 7% 22% 10% 17%  17% 6% 4%  11% 9% 7%
Totals 100% 101% 101%  100% 101%  99%  100% 100% 100%  99% 100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,492) (680) (812) (1,008) (157)  (220)  (188) (326) (644) (334) (584)  (422)  (329)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 11% 13% 25% 1% 26% 6% 1% 32% 7% 1% 14% 12% 8%
Somewhat approve 21% 21% 38% 3% 40% 16% 4%  36% 28% 6% 28% 20% 15%
Approve 32% 34% 64% 3% 66% 22% 5% 69% 35% 8% 41% 33% 22%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 12% 16% 6% 13% 20% 9% 12% 20% 8% 17% 15% 11%
Strongly disapprove 44% 46% 9% 88% 8% 45% 82% 9% 34% 81% 31% 44% 56%
Disapprove 58% 58% 25% 94% 21% 64% 91% 20% 54% 89% 48% 58% 67%
No opinion 10% 8% 12% 3% 13% 13% 3% 11% 12% 3% 11% 9% 11%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  101%  100% 100%  99% 100% 101%  99% 101%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,287) (540) (508) (508) (580) (404) (388) (503) (482) (408)  (568)  (516)

42



The Economist/YouGov Poll
September 23 - 26, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

7D. Biden Issue Approval — Abortion
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 16% 15% 17% 14% 14% 25% 13% 16% 13% 22% 15% 17% 18%
Somewhat approve 20% 21% 18% 18% 27% 18% 28% 22%  16% 14% 18% 21% 22%
Approve 35% 36% 35% 31% 40% 44% 41% 38% 29% 36% 33% 37% 40%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 15% 12% 14% 13% 13% 14%  14% 14% 12% 15% 12% 18%
Strongly disapprove 34% 35% 34% 39% 21% 29% 23%  29%  38% 44% 31% 38% 31%
Disapprove 48% 50% 46% 53% 34% 42% 37% 43% 53% 56% 47% 49% 49%
No opinion 17% 15% 19% 15% 25% 14% 22% 19% 18% 8% 21% 13% 11%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (679) (814) (1,008) (156)  (220)  (187) (325) (647) (334) (585)  (421)  (330)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 16% 18% 34% 1% 34% 11% 1% 40% 14% 1% 18% 19% 10%
Somewhat approve 20% 20% 34% 5% 34% 17% 6%  32% 26% 5% 28% 18% 13%
Approve 35% 38% 68% 6% 68% 28% 7% 72% 39% 7% 46% 37% 23%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 13% 12% 14% 10% 17% 14% 9% 18% 13% 15% 14% 12%
Strongly disapprove 34% 36% 7% 70% 8% 31% 67% 9% 21% 67% 22% 35% 44%
Disapprove 48% 50% 19% 84% 18% 48% 80% 18% 39% 81% 37% 49% 56%
No opinion 17% 12% 13% 10% 13% 24% 12% 10% 22% 13% 17% 14% 21%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,289) (540) (512) (507) (580) (406) (386) (503) (485) (405)  (569)  (519)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

September 23 - 26, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

7E. Biden Issue Approval — Civil rights

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 14% 14% 13% 11% 17% 17% 13% 10% 13% 19% 14% 15% 14%
Somewhat approve 26% 28% 24% 23% 40% 29% 3%  29% 21% @ 22%  25% 26% 29%
Approve 39% 42% 37% 34% 57% 45% 47% 39% 34% 41% 39% 41% 43%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 12% 16% 14% 11% 13% 15% 16% 15% 11% 14% 17% 12%
Strongly disapprove 30% 33% 27% 37% 9% 20% 17%  23%  37% 41% 2% 30% 33%
Disapprove 44% 45% 43% 52% 20% 34% 31% 39% 51% 52% 40% 47% 45%
No opinion 17% 13% 20% 14% 24% 21% 22%  22% 15% 8%  20% 12% 12%
Totals 101%  100% 100% 99%  101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (682) (812) (1,007) (157)  (221)  (188) (326) (647) (333) (587)  (420)  (330)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 14% 15% 29% 1% 31% 7% 2% 33% 13% 1% 16% 17% 8%
Somewhat approve 26% 26% 44% 6% 45% 22% 8% 43% 33% 9% 35% 25% 18%
Approve 39% 42% 73% 7% 76% 29% 10% 76% 46% 10% 51% 41% 26%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 13% 8% 17% 6% 18% 18% 8% 16% 17% 13% 16% 13%
Strongly disapprove 30% 32% 3% 67% 4% 28% 62% 3% 19% 62% 20% 28% 42%
Disapprove 44% 45% 11% 84% 10% 46% 80% 11% 35% 79% 32% 44% 55%
No opinion 17% 13% 16% 9% 14% 25% 10% 13% 19% 11% 17% 14% 19%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,289) (541) (509) (510) (579) (405) (389) (503) (483) (406)  (569)  (519)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
September 23 - 26, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

7F. Biden Issue Approval — Civil liberties
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 14% 14% 14% 12% 18% 17% 14% 12% 13% 20% 14% 16% 16%
Somewhat approve 24% 24% 24% 21% 36% 27% 3%  21%  20% @ 17%  22% 24% 30%
Approve 38% 38% 38% 33% 54% 44% 47% 38% 33% 37% 35% 40% 46%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 13% 12% 13% 9% 13% 14%  12% 14% 10% 13% 16% 11%
Strongly disapprove 32% 35% 29% 39% 11% 24% 16% 28% 37% 43% 29% 31% 33%
Disapprove 44% 48% 41% 51% 20% 37% 30% 40% 51% 53% 42% 47% 44%
No opinion 17% 14% 21% 15% 26% 19% 22% 22% 16% 10% 22% 14% 11%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,484) (678) (806) (1,004) (156) (215) (185) (325) (643) (331) (582) (417) (328)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 14% 16% 32% 1% 32% 8% 2% 35% 13% 2% 17% 17% 9%
Somewhat approve 24% 24% 40% 5% 42% 23% 6% 40% 30% 8% 33% 25% 15%
Approve 38% 40% 72% 5% 74% 31% 7% 75% 43% 10% 49% 42% 23%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 11% 7% 14% 6% 16% 17% 7% 17% 12% 13% 12% 13%
Strongly disapprove 32% 35% 4% 71% 4% 30% 65% 5% 19% 66% 21% 31% 43%
Disapprove 44% 46% 11% 86% 10% 45% 82% 12% 37% 78% 34% 43% 56%
No opinion 17% 14% 17% 9% 16% 24% 11% 12% 21% 12% 17% 15% 21%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 101% 101%  99% 100% 100% 101%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,484) (1,281) (539) (505) (507) (574) (403) (387) (500) (479) (406)  (566) (512
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
September 23 - 26, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

7G. Biden Issue Approval — Guns
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 12% 12% 12% 9% 21% 17% 12% 10% 10% 16% 12% 13% 13%
Somewhat approve 21% 22% 20% 20% 25% 25% 31% 23%  14% 20% 20% 23% 23%
Approve 33% 34% 32% 29% 46% 42% 43% 33% 25% 36% 32% 36% 36%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 12% 14% 13% 16% 9% 12% 14% 15% 10% 13% 13% 15%
Strongly disapprove 39% 42% 36% 46% 15% 33% 20% 35% 47%  48%  36% 39% 40%
Disapprove 52% 54% 49% 59% 31% 41% 32% 49% 62% 59% 49% 52% 55%
No opinion 15% 12% 18% 12% 23% 17% 25% 18% 14% 5%  19% 12% 9%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (683) (809) (1,005) (158)  (220)  (188) (328) (644) (332) (586)  (419)  (329)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 12% 13% 25% 1% 28% 5% 2% 28% 11% 2% 15% 14% 8%
Somewhat approve 21% 23% 39% 5% 37% 18% 6%  38% 25% 7% 28% 21% 16%
Approve 33% 36% 64% 6% 65% 24% 8% 66% 36% 8% 43% 34% 23%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 12% 15% 9% 14% 15% 9% 13% 17% 8% 13% 13% 11%
Strongly disapprove 39% 41% 9% 79% 7% 40% 73% 11% 27% 74% 27% 38% 51%
Disapprove 52% 54% 24% 88% 21% 55% 82% 23% 45% 82% 41% 52% 62%
No opinion 15% 10% 12% 6% 14% 21% 10% 11% 19% 10% 17% 14% 15%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101%  100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,287) (540) (507) (511) (576) (405) (389) (504) (480) (407)  (567)  (518)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
September 23 - 26, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

7H. Biden Issue Approval — Crime
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 10% 10% 9% 7% 18% 13% 11% 9% 8%  13% 9% 12% 11%
Somewhat approve 21% 22% 20% 21% 23% 25% 2%  20% 1% 23% 21% 22% 22%
Approve 31% 33% 30% 28% 41% 38% 38% 29% 25% 36% 30% 34% 33%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 13% 14% 13% 17% 15% 13%  18%  15% 7%  16% 12% 15%
Strongly disapprove 39% 44% 35% 47% 16% 31% 22%  31%  49% 51%  36% 41% 40%
Disapprove 53% 57% 50% 60% 33% 46% 35% 49% 64% 59% 52% 53% 55%
No opinion 16% 11% 21% 13% 26% 16% 21%  22% 11% 6%  18% 13% 11%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,492) (679) (813) (1,007) (156)  (220)  (189) (325) (646) (332) (584)  (421)  (330)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 10% 11% 20% 0% 24% 4% 1% 23% 10% 2% 11% 11% 8%
Somewhat approve 21% 22% 37% 5% 38% 18% 6%  39% 24% 7% 30% 21% 13%
Approve 31% 33% 57% 5% 62% 22% 7% 62% 33% 8% 41% 32% 21%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 12% 17% 8% 11% 17% 12% 11% 19% 10% 14% 15% 11%
Strongly disapprove 39% 42% 7% 83% 7% 41% 74% 8% 30% 74% 27% 39% 52%
Disapprove 53% 54% 23% 90% 18% 58% 87% 19% 49% 84% 41% 55% 63%
No opinion 16% 13% 19% 5% 19%  20% 7% 19% 18% 7% 18% 13% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,288) (539) (510) (509) (578) (405) (387) (502) (484) (408)  (566)  (518)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

September 23 - 26, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

71. Biden Issue Approval — Inflation/prices

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 12% 12% 11% 9% 16% 15% 11% 9% 11% 16% 11% 13% 12%
Somewhat approve 20% 22% 17% 17% 36% 21% 27%  16% 18% 19% 1% 20% 24%
Approve 31% 34% 28% 26% 51% 35% 37% 25% 29% 35% 28% 33% 37%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 11% 14% 12% 14% 11% 15%  16% 8% 10% 14% 12% 9%
Strongly disapprove 48% 48% 48% 56% 18% 41% 29%  44% 58% 54% 4% 49% 47%
Disapprove 60% 59% 61% 68% 31% 52% 45% 60% 67% 64%  62% 61% 56%
No opinion 9% 7% 10% 6% 17% 12% 18%  14% 4% 1% 11% 5% 7%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 101%  100%  100%  99%  99% 100% 100%  99%  99%
Unweighted N (1,491) (680) (811) (1,007) (157) (218)  (187) (326) (645) (333) (584)  (422)  (330)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 12% 14% 28% 1% 27% 6% 1% 33% 9% 1% 12% 14% 9%
Somewhat approve 20% 20% 36% 3% 39% 14% 4% 33% 26% 5% 27% 19% 14%
Approve 31% 35% 64% 3% 66% 20% 5% 67% 35% 6% 38% 32% 23%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 11% 16% 5% 14% 16% 6% 15% 13% 8% 16% 12% 8%
Strongly disapprove 48% 48% 11% 91% 10% 53% 85% 9% 42% 83% 35% 48% 60%
Disapprove 60% 59% 27% 95% 24% 69% 90% 24% 55% 90% 51% 60% 69%
No opinion 9% 6% 9% 1% 10% 11% 4% 9% 10% 4% 10% 8% 8%
Totals 101%  99%  100% 101%  100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 101%  100%  101%  99%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,286) (540) (507) (509) (577) (405) (388) (503) (481) (407)  (569)  (515)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

September 23 - 26, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

8. Approval of U.S. Congress

Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Strongly approve 3% 4% 1% 1% 8% 4% 9% 1% 1% 0% 3% 1% 4%
Somewhat approve 11% 12% 11% 11% 16% 13% 19% 9% % 11%  13% 10% 9%
Neither approve nor disapprove 16% 16% 16% 14% 16% 18% 19%  23%  12% 11% 19% 16% 10%
Somewhat disapprove 26% 25% 27% 28% 16% 26% 22%  21% 33% 26% 25% 30% 29%
Strongly disapprove 3% 39% 35% 40% 25% 32% 18% 37%  42%  48% 30% 38% 45%
Not sure 8% 5% 10% 6% 20% 7% 13% 9% 6% 4% 11% 4% 4%
Totals 101% 101%  100%  100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101%  99%  101%
Unweighted N (1,497) (682) (815) (1,009) (158)  (221)  (189) (327) (648) (333) (587)  (423) (329

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Strongly approve 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 1% 2% 1% 4% 3% 5% 1% 1%
Somewhat approve 11% 10% 9% 13% 16% 6% 12% 9% 12% 13% 15% 8% 11%
Neither approve nor disapprove 16% 13% 13% 13% 16% 19% 12% 10% 21% 12% 17% 14% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 26% 27% 27% 28% 25% 23% 32% 29% 26% 27% 24% 29% 24%
Strongly disapprove 37% 43% 43% 43% 32% 41% 37% 45% 30% 39% 27% 42% 39%
Not sure 8% 4% 6% 2% % 10% 5% 5% % 5% 11% 5% 8%
Totals 101%  99%  101% 101%  100% 100% 100%  99% 100%  99%  99%  99%  99%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,291) (541) (510) (510) (581) (406) (390) (503) (485) (408)  (570)  (519)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

September 23 - 26, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

9. Approval of the Supreme Court of the United States
Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Supreme Court of the United States is handling its job?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Strongly approve 11% 17% 6% 12% 9% 10% 12% 6% 12% 16% 11% 9% 16%
Somewhat approve 26% 30% 22% 28% 23% 24% 28% 21% 21%  29% @ 22% 31% 27%
Somewhat disapprove 17% 14% 19% 16% 11% 23% 16% 17% 18% 15% 1% 17% 17%
Strongly disapprove 33% 30% 36% 33% 36% 32% 26% 35% 34% 35% 30% 38% 33%
Not sure 13% 10% 17% 11% 21% 12% 18% 21%  10% 5%  20% 5% 7%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 100%  101%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (683) (816) (1,010) (157)  (223)  (190) (327) (648) (334) (588)  (423)  (331)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Strongly approve 11% 13% 4% 25% 5% 9% 20% 1% 11% 21% 9% 11% 13%
Somewhat approve 26% 24% 9% 43% 17% 26% 36% 8% 25% 42% 30% 22% 27%
Somewhat disapprove 17% 17% 19% 14% 17% 16% 17% 15% 19% 14% 16% 17% 16%
Strongly disapprove 33% 38% 61% 11% 52% 29% 16% 69% 28% 14% 30% 40% 27%
Not sure 13% 8% 7% 7% 9% 20% 10% 7% 16% 9% 15% 9% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99%  100% 99% 100%  100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,293) (541) (512) (512) (580) (407) (390) (506) (484) (409)  (570)  (520)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

September 23 - 26, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

10. Generic Presidential Vote

If the election for president were held today, who would you vote for?

Asked of registered voters

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
The Democratic Party candidate 42% 39% 45% 35%  74% 49% 57%  44% 3% 38%  45% 40% 43%
The Republican Party candidate 40% 44% 36% 47% 9% 31% 24%  29%  46%  49%  35% 43% 40%
Not sure 16% 14% 17% 16% 9% 17% 16% 22% 15% 12% 15% 16% 15%
| would not vote 3% 3% 2% 2% 7% 3% 3% 5% 2% 0% 5% 1% 2%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,290) (596)  (694)  (903) (134)  (157)  (130) (235) (599) (326) (463)  (383) (316)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
The Democratic Party candidate 42% 42% 80% 1% 90% 28% 1% 88% 42% 6% 56% 44% 28%
The Republican Party candidate 40% 40% 3% 84% 1% 30% 89% 2% 24% 84% 26% 38% 53%
Not sure 16% 16% 16% 13% 7% 36% 8% 9% 30% 8% 15% 17% 15%
| would not vote 3% 3% 1% 2% 1% 6% 1% 1% 4% 2% 4% 1% 4%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,290) (1,290) (541) (512) (461) (452) (377) (369) (414) (443) (326)  (510)  (454)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

September 23 - 26, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

11. Generic Congressional Vote

If the elections for U.S. Congress were being held today, who would you vote for in the district where you live?

Asked of registered voters

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
The Democratic Party candidate 43% 39% 46% 36%  76% 52% 56% 4% 38% 39% 47% 41% 44%
The Republican Party candidate 40% 46% 35% 48%  11% 30% 21%  29%  47%  51%  35% 43% 41%
Other 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3%
Not sure 13% 10% 15% 13% 4% 15% 19% 16% 11% 9% 12% 12% 12%
| would not vote 2% 2% 2% 2% 6% 2% 4% 4% 2% 0% 4% 2% 0%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,290) (596) (694) (903) (134) (157) (130) (235) (599) (826) (463) (383) (316)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
The Democratic Party candidate 43% 43% 83% 2% 92% 29% 2% 87% 46% 6% 59% 44% 29%
The Republican Party candidate 40% 40% 4% 83% 2%  30%  90% 2%  26% @ 84% 26% 39% 52%
Other 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 5% 1% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2%
Not sure 13% 13% 11% 12% 5% 30% 7% 9% 21% 7% 10% 14% 14%
| would not vote 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 6% 0% 1% 4% 1% 2% 1% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,290) (1,290) (541) (512) (461) (452) (377) (369) (414) (443) (326) (510)  (454)
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September 23 - 26, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

12. Ideology of the Supreme Court of the United States

In general, how would you describe the political viewpoint of the Supreme Court of the United States?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very liberal 3% 1% 4% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% 6% 1%
Liberal 5% 4% % 5% 2% 8% 14% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 8%
Moderate 29%  34% 24% 30% 16% 38% 31% 23% 30% 30% 25% 32% 34%
Conservative 26%  31% 22% 29% 19% 20% 13% 29% 30% 26% 21% 30% 32%
Very conservative 20%  22% 19% 17% 33% 21% 21% 19% 17% 25%  20% 20% 22%
Not sure 17% 9% 24% 16% 27% 11% 21% 23% 15% 12% 27% 7% 4%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (941) (427) (514) (640)  (96) (127) (83) (188) (417) (253) (365) (259) (207)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very liberal 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 1% 3% 4% 1% 4% 2%
Liberal 5% 5% 2% 8% 4% 5% 7% 6% 3% 8% 5% 6% 6%
Moderate 29% 30% 11% 46% 19% 27% 41% 6% 35% 40% 29% 28% 29%
Conservative 26% 28% 30% 27% 25% 24% 30% 28% 25% 31% 27% 24% 28%
Very conservative 20% 24% 45% 5% 39% 16% 6% 51% 16% 7% 21% 24% 15%
Not sure 17% 11% 9% 10% 10% 26% 12% 7% 18% 9% 16% 14% 20%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 99% 99% 100%  100% 99%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (941)  (816) (310) (371)  (296)  (381) (264) (228) (313) (331) (244) (364) (333)
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13A. Favorability of Political Parties — The Democratic Party
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the political parties?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 14% 14% 14% 10% 28% 19% 15% 13% 14% 15%  17% 15% 12%
Somewhat favorable 26% 26% 25% 21% 44% 32% 37%  28% 20% 22%  26% 23% 27%
Favorable 40% 41% 39% 32% 72% 51% 52% 40% 34% 37% 43% 38% 39%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 12% 16% 16% 8% 12% 15% 14% 17% 11%  12% 19% 16%
Very unfavorable 38% 41% 34% 46% 10% 26% 19%  35%  45%  49%  32% 40% 42%
Unfavorable 52% 54% 51% 62% 18% 38% 35% 49% 61% 59% 44% 59% 58%
Don’t know 8% 5% 10% 6% 10% 12% 13%  11% 5% 3% 13% 3% 3%
Totals 100% 98% 99% 99%  100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (682) (811) (1,007) (156) (222) (189) (325) (647) (332) (585) (420) (331)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 14% 16% 30% 2% 37% 3% 1% 34% 13% 3% 18% 16% 8%
Somewhat favorable 26% 27% 48% 4% 50% 21% 4% 45% 30% 8% 35% 24% 19%
Favorable 40% 42% 78% 5% 88% 24% 5% 79% 44% 11% 54% 40% 27%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 13% 15% 10% 6% 19% 18% 13% 20% 11% 13% 16% 14%
Very unfavorable 38% 42% 4% 84% 4% 39% 75% 5% 29% 74% 23% 39% 51%
Unfavorable 52% 55% 20% 94% 10% 58% 93% 18% 49% 85% 36% 55% 65%
Don’t know 8% 2% 3% 0% 3% 18% 2% 2% 7% 4% 11% 5% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,288) (539) (509) (510) (579) (404) (387) (505) (483) (408) (567) (518)
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13B. Favorability of Political Parties — The Republican Party
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the political parties?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 11% 12% 11% 13% 7% 8% 12% 8% 10% 15%  13% 9% 10%
Somewhat favorable 27% 29% 26% 30% 13% 27% 27%  24% 28% 30% 23% 29% 31%
Favorable 38% 40% 37% 43% 20% 35% 39% 32% 38% 45% 36% 38% 40%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 20% 15% 17% 19% 19% 17%  20% 20% 12% 16% 20% 21%
Very unfavorable 36% 34% 38% 33% 50% 33% 31%  37% 3% 39% 35% 40% 37%
Unfavorable 54% 54% 53% 50% 69% 52% 48% 57% 57% 51% 51% 59% 58%
Don’t know 8% 6% 10% 6% 11% 13% 13%  11% 5% 4%  13% 3% 2%
Totals 99% 101%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,493) (682) (811) (1,008) (156) (220) (189) (325) (645) (334) (585) (421) (330)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 11% 13% 2% 25% 2% 3% 32% 1% 6% 26% 7% 11% 16%
Somewhat favorable 27% 25% 5% 50% 12% 21% 52% 4% 25% 49% 27% 26% 30%
Favorable 38% 38% 7% 75% 14% 23% 83% 5% 31% 75% 33% 36% 45%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 17% 17% 16% 18% 23% 11% 12% 25% 14% 22% 17% 14%
Very unfavorable 36% 43% 74% 7% 66% 36% 4% 81% 37% 7% 35% 42% 31%
Unfavorable 54% 59% 91% 23% 84% 58% 15% 93% 61% 21% 57% 59% 45%
Don’t know 8% 2% 2% 1% 2% 19% 2% 2% 8% 4% 10% 5% 10%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99%  100% 102% 101% 100% 101% 100%  101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,288) (538) (512) (508) (578) (407) (388) (501) (485) (408) (568) (517)
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14. Biden Run in 2024

Do you want Joe Biden to run for president again in 20247

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Yes 25% 29% 21% 22% 41% 25% 34%  20% 20% 30% 24% 28% 26%
No 60% 57% 63% 68% 30% 58% 48%  64% 67% 59% 61% 60% 61%
Not sure 14% 13% 15% 10% 29% 16% 18% 16% 13% 11% 15% 12% 12%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,492) (683) (809) (1,003) (158) (222) (188) (325) (646) (333) (586) (422) (329)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Yes 25% 27% 43% 12% 51% 16% 9% 48% 24% 13% 32% 27% 18%
No 60% 59% 34% 84% 29% 69% 85% 33% 58% 82% 51% 59% 71%
Not sure 14% 14% 24% 4% 21% 15% 6% 19% 17% 5% 17% 14% 12%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,288) (538) (511) (506) (579) (407) (388) (505) (483) (408) (568) (516)
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15. Trump Run in 2024
Do you want Donald Trump to run for president again in 20247?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 32% 37% 27% 36% 19% 26% 27%  28% 33%  41%  36% 32% 24%
No 56% 53% 60% 51% 72% 63% 61%  64% 52%  51%  55% 55% 62%
Not sure 12% 10% 13% 13% 9% 11% 12% 9%  16% 8% 9% 13% 14%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (682) (814) (1,009) (156) (222) (190) (327) (646) (333) (587) (421) (330)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Yes 32% 32% 5% 64% 9% 28% 62% 6% 22% 62% 24% 30% 42%
No 56% 60% 93% 21% 87% 54% 25% 92% 63% 25% 62% 60% 46%
Not sure 12% 8% 2% 15% 4% 17% 13% 1% 15% 13% 13% 10% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 99%  100% 99% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,289) (539) (511) (508) (581) (407) (388) (505) (485) (409) (569) (518)
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16. Trial Heat - Biden V Trump
If an election for president were going to be held now and the Democratic nominee was Joe Biden and the Republican nominee was Donald Trump, would

you vote for...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Joe Biden 39% 37% 40% 33% 59% 46% 47% 39% 32%  40% 3% 39% 45%
Donald Trump 38% 39% 36% 46% 9% 28% 23%  28%  47%  49%  35% 42% 34%
Other 7% 9% 5% 7% 8% 6% 3% 11% 7% 5% % 6% 9%
Not sure 6% 6% 6% 4% 13% 9% 14% 5% 4% 2% 5% 7% 6%
| would not vote 11% 9% 13% 11% 12% 12% 12%  17%  10% 5%  16% 6% 6%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (683) (815) (1,008) (158) (223) (190) (327) (647) (334) (586) (423) (331)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Joe Biden 39% 45% 86% 2% 84% 26% 4% 87% 40% 8% 49% 42% 25%
Donald Trump 38% 40% 1% 88% 2% 33% 83% 2% 25% 79% 26% 37% 51%
Other 7% % 6% 5% 3% 11% 6% 5% 9% 5% 6% 7% 7%
Not sure 6% 4% 4% 3% % 6% 3% 2% 9% 3% 7% 5% 6%
| would not vote 11% 3% 2% 3% 5% 23% 4% 4% 17% 4% 12% 9% 12%
Totals 101% 99% 99%  101% 101% 99% 100% 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,291) (540) (512) (511) (581) (406) (390) (505) (484) (410) (568) (520)
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17. Winner - Biden V Trump

Regardless of who you prefer, who do you think would win the presidential election if Joe Biden were the Democratic candidate and Donald Trump were the

Republican candidate?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Joe Biden 37% 38% 37% 31% 60% 44% 43% 40% 32% 3%  36% 39% 44%
Donald Trump 39% 41% 36% 46% 8% 33% 29% 33% 44%  46%  36% 43% 36%
Not sure 24% 21% 27% 23% 32% 23% 28% 27% 24% 17%  28% 18% 20%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (683) (817)  (1,010) (158) (223) (190) (328) (648) (334) (588) (423) (331)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Joe Biden 37% 42% 74% 7% 75% 25% 9% 7% 39% 12% 46% 41% 26%
Donald Trump 39% 39% 5% 79% 6% 38% 76% 6% 29% 74% 31% 37% 48%
Not sure 24% 19% 20% 14% 19% 37% 15% 17% 33% 15% 24% 22% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,293) (541) (512) (512) (581) (407) (390) (506) (485) (410) (570) (520)
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18. Biden Cares about People Like You

How much do you think Joe Biden cares about the needs and problems of people like you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

A lot 20% 19% 22% 19% 28% 19% 17% 14% 21% 29% 17% 22% 24%
Some 22% 24% 20% 16% 43% 30% 40% 25% 15% 13%  24% 20% 24%
Not much 13% 12% 15% 14% 10% 12% 16% 17% 14% 6% 15% 14% 11%
Doesn'’t care at alll 39% 41% 3% 48% 8% 34% 18%  36% 48% 51% 3% 42% 38%
Not sure 5% 4% 6% 4% 11% 5% 9% 8% 3% 1% 6% 2% 2%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,498) (683) (815)  (1,010) (158) (221) (190) (327) (647) (334) (588) (423) (329)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

A lot 20% 24% 46% 1% 48% 10% 1% 54% 18% 1% 24% 23% 14%
Some 22% 21% 36% 4% 38% 21% 7% 31% 30% 10% 29% 24% 14%
Not much 13% 12% 11% 12% 8% 17% 15% 9% 17% 12% 13% 14% 13%
Doesn't care at all 39% 41% 4% 81% 4% 44% 74% 4% 30% 75% 27% 37% 53%
Not sure 5% 3% 3% 1% 3% 8% 3% 1% 6% 2% 7% 2% 6%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,291) (540) (511)  (510) (581) (407) (389) (505) (485) (410) (570) (518)
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19. Biden Likability

Regardless of whether you agree with him, do you like or dislike Joe Biden as a person?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Like a lot 18% 17% 19% 17% 25% 16% 14% 13% 19% 26% 16% 21% 19%
Like somewhat 20% 21% 18% 15% 38% 23% 32% 19% 14% 15%  19% 18% 25%
Neither like nor dislike 19% 19% 20% 17% 21% 24% 25% 27% 16% 10% 23% 17% 20%
Dislike somewhat 9% 8% 9% 10% 5% 8% 7% 9% 10% 7%  11% 8% 6%
Dislike a lot 30% 31% 28% 36% 6% 25% 16% 22% 37%  41%  26% 32% 29%
Not sure 5% 3% 6% 5% 6% 3% 5%  10% 4% 1% 6% 5% 0%
Totals 101% 99%  100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,496) (681) (815) (1,007) (158) (222) (189) (327) (648) (332) (587) (422) (330)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Like a lot 18% 21% 41% 1% 44% 7% 2% 46% 16% 2% 22% 20% 11%
Like somewhat 20% 20% 32% 5% 30% 20% 6% 28% 24% 9% 27% 19% 13%
Neither like nor dislike 19% 17% 19% 14% 16% 24% 17% 14% 26% 13% 21% 17% 20%
Dislike somewhat 9% 8% 5% 12% 6% 10% 11% 7% 11% 8% 6% 12% 7%
Dislike a lot 30% 32% 2% 66% 1% 32% 60% 3% 18% 62% 18% 30% 41%
Not sure 5% 3% 2% 3% 1% 8% 5% 1% 5% 5% 5% 3% 7%
Totals 101% 101% 101%  101% 98% 101% 101% 99%  100% 99% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,289) (541) (508) (511) (581) (404) (390) (505) (482) (410) (570) (516)
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20. Trump Cares about People Like You

How much do you think Donald Trump cares about the needs and problems of people like you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

A lot 25% 26% 23% 31% 6% 14% 14% 15% 29%  39% 24% 25% 20%
Some 19% 20% 17% 18% 16% 26% 23% 20% 19% 13% 18% 22% 18%
Not much 9% 11% 8% 9% 10% 14% 14% 14% 7% 3% 10% 7% 13%
Doesn't care at all 42% 39% 45% 38% 59% 42% 39%  46%  40%  45%  43% 42% 41%
Not sure 5% 4% 7% 4% 9% 5% 10% 5% 5% 1% 5% 3% 7%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,499) (683) (816)  (1,010) (158) (222) (190) (327) (648) (334) (588) (423) (330)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

A lot 25% 27% 2% 57% 3% 20% 55% 1% 14% 55% 13% 25% 34%
Some 19% 16% 4% 27% 10% 21% 26% 4% 20% 26% 22% 17% 18%
Not much 9% 9% 9% 8% 9% 11% 8% 9% 13% 7% 14% 9% 6%
Doesn't care at all 42% 47% 83% 5% 75% 42% 6% 84% 46% 9% 45% 47% 35%
Not sure 5% 2% 2% 2% 4% 7% 5% 2% 7% 4% 7% 2% 7%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,292) (541) (511)  (511) (581) (407) (390) (505) (485) (410) (570) (519)
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21. Trump Likability

Regardless of whether you agree with him, do you like or dislike Donald Trump as a person?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Like a lot 13% 15% 10% 15% % 10% 8% 11% 12% 19%  13% 13% 6%
Like somewhat 17% 18% 17% 18% 15% 16% 22% 16% 16% 17%  19% 17% 17%
Neither like nor dislike 14% 15% 12% 13% 18% 19% 15% 14% 14% 12%  14% 13% 12%
Dislike somewhat 11% 10% 11% 13% 8% 6% 11% 12% 13% 6% 10% 11% 14%
Dislike a lot 43% 40% 45% 39% 48% 46% 2%  44% 41%  45%  40% 42% 49%
Not sure 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 4% 0% 3% 4% 1%
Totals 101%  100% 99% 101%  100% 99% 101% 101% 100%  99%  99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,498) (682) (816) (1,009) (158) (222) (190) (327) (647) (334) (588) (422) (330)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Like a lot 13% 14% 1% 29% 2% 7% 31% 1% 6% 29% 6% 10% 21%
Like somewhat 17% 15% 5% 29% 8% 17% 29% 4% 17% 28% 19% 17% 16%
Neither like nor dislike 14% 11% 5% 17% 9% 17% 14% 3% 17% 16% 17% 10% 15%
Dislike somewhat 11% 11% 5% 18% 7% 10% 16% 5% 11% 16% 11% 10% 12%
Dislike a lot 43% 47% 83% % 73% 43% 9% 87% 47% 9% 44% 51% 32%
Not sure 3% 1% 1% 0% 1% 6% 2% 0% 3% 3% 3% 2% 5%
Totals 101% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,291) (540) (511) (510) (581) (407) (389) (505) (485) (410) (569) (519)
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22. Biden Legitimately Won
Would you say that Joe Biden legitimately won the 2020 election, or not?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

2%  70% 5%  56%  64% 61% 73%
28% 30% 41% 44%  36% 39% 27%

Biden legitimately won the election 64% 64% 64% 57% 93% 64%
Biden did NOT legitimately win the election 36% 36% 36% 43% % 36%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (680) (810) (1,008) (155)  (219)  (188) (324) (644) (334) (583)  (421)  (331)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

30% 98% 74% 30% 75% 67% 50%
70% 2% 26% 70% 25% 33% 50%

Biden legitimately won the election 64% 65% 99% 25% 9%  63%
Biden did NOT legitimately win the election 36% 35% 1% 75% 4% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,287) (541) (510) (511) (573) (406) (390) (500) (484) (405)  (570)  (515)
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23. Importance of Compromise-Oriented President
If you had to choose, would you rather have a president who...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Compromises to get things done. 59% 58% 60% 60% 60% 49% 51% 57% 60% 66%  55% 57% 71%
Sticks to their principles, no matter what. 41% 42% 40% 40% 40% 51% 49%  43% 40% 34%  45% 43% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,487) (679) (808) (1,005) (154)  (220)  (188) (324) (644) (331) (584)  (420)  (329)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Compromises to get things done. 59% 60% 74% 44% 68% 62% 44% 75% 68% 41% 59% 62% 54%
Sticks to their principles, no matter what. 41% 40% 26% 56% 32% 38% 56% 25%  32% 59% 41% 38% 46%

Totals 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (1,283) (537) (510) (507) (573) (407) (388) (498) (484) (408)  (566)  (515)
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24. World View
Which comes closest to your view?
Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Our lives are threatened by terrorists, criminals,

and illegal immigrants and our priority should

be to protect ourselves. 39% 41% 38% 46% 22% 31% 24%  271%  47%  55%  40% 40% 38%
It's a big, beautiful world, mostly full of good

people, and we must find a way to embrace

each other and not allow ourselves to

become isolated. 46% 44% 48% 40% 59% 57% 58% 57% 37% 36% 45% 49% 49%
Not sure 15% 15% 14% 14% 18% 12% 17% 16% 16% 9% 16% 11% 13%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (683) (816)  (1,010) (157) (223) (190) (328) (648) (333) (588) (422) (331)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Our lives are threatened by terrorists, criminals,

and illegal immigrants and our priority should

be to protect ourselves. 39% 40% 11% 74% 15% 39% 67% 10% 29% 71% 32% 38% 47%
It's a big, beautiful world, mostly full of good

people, and we must find a way to embrace

each other and not allow ourselves to

become isolated. 46% 48% 77% 16% 71% 43% 23% 82% 50% 19% 52% 48% 39%
Not sure 15% 11% 11% 10% 14% 18% 11% 8% 21% 10% 16% 14% 14%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,292) (540) (512)  (511) (581) (407) (390) (505) (485) (410) (570) (519)
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25. Country Under Control
Do you feel that things in this country these days are:

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Under control 15% 21% 9% 12% 26% 20% 33% 12% 9% 9%  16% 15% 17%
Out of control 69% 67% 71% 75% 52% 64% 46% 69% T79% T7% 67% 2% 70%
Not sure 16% 12% 20% 14% 22% 16% 21% 19% 2% 14% 1% 13% 13%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (683) (815) (1,010) (157) (222) (190) (327) (647) (334) (587) (423) (330)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Under control 15% 14% 22% 4% 31% 8% 5% 24% 18% 7% 25% 15% 5%
Out of control 69% 73% 56% 92% 48% 73% 89% 53% 64% 89% 56% 72% 78%
Not sure 16% 14% 22% 4% 21% 19% 6% 23% 18% 4% 19% 13% 17%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,291) (540) (511) (510) (581) (407) (390) (505) (485) (410) (570) (518)
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26. 2024 Republican Presidential Nominee

If the Republican presidential primary in your state were held today, who would you vote for?

Asked of Republicans and Independents who lean Republican

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Donald Trump 51%  54% 48% 52% * 47% 42% 55% 45% 62%  59% 48% 38%
Ron DeSantis 12% 10% 13% 12% * 23% 7% 10% 14% 12% 9% 11% 16%
Nikki Haley 7% 7% 7% 6% * 1% 0% 6% 9% 7% 3% 5% 14%
Mike Pence 5% 4% 5% 5% * 5% 8% 4% 5% 5% 4% 8% 2%
Chris Christie 2% 2% 1% 2% * 0% 0% 0% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1%
Tim Scott 3% 4% 2% 3% * 0% 0% 4% 3% 3% 2% 6% 1%
Vivek Ramaswamy 5% 5% 4% 4% * 10% 8% 7% 5% 0% 6% 5% 3%
Asa Hutchinson 0% 0% 0% 0% * 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Doug Burgum 0% 0% 0% 0% * 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Will Hurd 0% 0% 0% 0% * 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Larry Elder 0% 0% 0% 0% * 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Someone else 1% 0% 2% 1% * 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 3% 0%
Not sure 10% 8% 13% 11% * 3% 29% 4% 11% 7% 10% 10% 15%
| would not vote 4% 5% 4% 4% * 8% 5% 9% 4% 1% 3% 2% 8%
Totals 100%  99% 99%  100% * 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (559) (272) (287) (449) (14) (64) (42) (73) (285) (159) (184) (175) (136)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Donald Trump 51% 53% * 58% * 39% 55% * 31% 58% 50% 48% 54%
Ron DeSantis 12% 14% * 15% * 10% 12% * 7% 14% 9% 14% 11%
Nikki Haley 7% 7% * 7% * 6% 7% * 7% 7% 9% 7% 6%
Mike Pence 5% 4% * 2% * 3% 5% * 7% 4% 5% 7% 3%
Chris Christie 2% 2% * 0% * 1% 2% * 1% 2% 1% 1% 3%

continued on the next page ...
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Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Tim Scott 3% 3% * 2% * 1% 3% * 4% 3% 1% 4% 2%
Vivek Ramaswamy 5% 5% * 5% * 7% 4% * 5% 4% 9% 3% 4%
Asa Hutchinson 0% 0% * 0% * 1% 0% * 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Doug Burgum 0% 0% * 0% * 0% 0% * 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Will Hurd 0% 0% * 0% * 0% 0% * 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Larry Elder 0% 0% * 0% * 0% 0% * 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Someone else 1% 0% * 0% * 4% 0% * 3% 0% 0% 0% 2%
Not sure 10% 9% * 8% * 13% 9% * 23% 6% 10% 12% 9%
| would not vote 4% 2% * 2% * 15% 1% * 9% 2% 7% 3% 4%
Totals 100% 99% * 99% * 100% 98% * 99%  100% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (559)  (513)  (23)  (419)  (0)  (153) (406)  (7)  (128)  (403)  (99) (216)  (244)
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27. 2024 Republican Presidential Nominee - Second Choice
If the Republican presidential primary in your state were held today and [favored candidate] was not on the ballot, who would you vote for?

Asked of Republicans and Independents who lean Republican

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Donald Trump 8% 6% 10% 8% * 10% 11% 5% 10% 5% 9% 7% 8%
Ron DeSantis 24% 27% 21% 25% * 20% 15% 21% 23% 31% 24% 20% 26%
Nikki Haley 7% 9% 5% 7% * 9% 2% 5% 6% 12% 7% 8% 8%
Mike Pence 10% 10% 9% 10% * 9% 5% 16% 5% 14% 15% % 7%
Chris Christie 1% 1% 0% 1% * 2% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 3%
Tim Scott 4% 5% 4% 4% * 1% 3% 2% 4% 7% 4% 5% 4%
Vivek Ramaswamy 12% 12% 13% 12% * 11% 3% 12% 16% 11% 10% 17% 11%
Asa Hutchinson 1% 1% 1% 0% * 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Doug Burgum 1% 1% 1% 1% * 2% 0% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 3%
Will Hurd 0% 0% 0% 0% * 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Larry Elder 1% 3% 0% 1% * 7% 0% 4% 1% 0% 3% 2% 0%
Someone else 1% 1% 2% 1% * 2% 2% 0% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1%
Not sure 8% 6% 11% 9% * 3% 11% 12% % 7% 7% 12% 2%
| would not vote 5% 6% 4% 5% * 11% 14% 7% 4% 2% 7% 5% 2%
Not asked - did not pick a first-choice candidate ~ 16%  13% 19% 16% * 11% 34% 13% 17% 8%  14% 15% 23%
Totals 99% 101%  100%  100% * 98% 100% 100% 100% 100% 102% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (560) (272)  (288)  (450)  (14) (64) (42)  (73) (285) (160) (185)  (175) (136)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Donald Trump 8% 9% * 10% * 7% 8% * 7% 9% 6% 11% 6%
Ron DeSantis 24% 27% * 30% * 11% 28% * 9% 30% 23% 27% 22%
Nikki Haley 7% 8% * 8% * 8% 7% * 8% 6% 8% 9% 5%
Mike Pence 10% 10% * 10% * 6% 11% * 4% 11% 17% 3% 12%

continued on the next page ...
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Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Chris Christie 1% 1% * 0% * 1% 1% * 3% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Tim Scott 4% 5% * 6% * 3% 5% * 3% 5% 5% 3% 5%
Vivek Ramaswamy 12% 11% * 12% * 16% 11% * 15% 12% 8% 16% 11%
Asa Hutchinson 1% 0% * 0% * 1% 1% * 1% 1% 2% 0% 0%
Doug Burgum 1% 2% * 1% * 1% 1% * 0% 2% 2% 2% 1%
Will Hurd 0% 0% * 0% * 0% 0% * 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Larry Elder 1% 2% * 2% * 2% 1% * 0% 2% 5% 0% 1%
Someone else 1% 1% * 1% * 2% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Not sure 8% 9% * 8% * 4% 9% * 9% 8% 4% 6% 12%
| would not vote 5% 4% * 3% * 6% 5% * 5% 5% 4% 5% 6%
Not asked - did not pick a first-choice candidate 16% 11% * 10% * 32% 11% * 35% 8% 16% 15% 16%
Totals 99% 100% * 101% * 100% 100% * 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (560) (514)  (23)  (420)  (0)  (153) (407)  (7)  (128) (404)  (99)  (216)  (245)
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28. Disappointed if 2024 Republican Presidential Nominee
Would you be disappointed if any of these presidential candidates became the Republican nominee? Select all that apply.

Asked of Republicans and Independents who lean Republican

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Donald Trump 24%  27% 20% 23% * 16% 22% 33% 24% 17% 19% 21% 37%
Ron DeSantis 17% 17% 17% 15% * 27% 19% 16% 21% 11% 20% 18% 15%
Nikki Haley 18% 21% 16% 18% * 23% 26% 9% 19% 19% 17% 21% 13%
Mike Pence 37% 42% 32% 37% * 57% 32% 24% 42% 41% 38% 31% 41%
Chris Christie 48% 52% 43% 49% * 48% 25% 29% 51% 63% 45% 50% 47%
Tim Scott 14% 18% 10% 14% * 18% 19% 11% 17% 12% 17% % 18%
Vivek Ramaswamy 21% 27% 15% 21% * 27% 26% 11% 22% 26% 18% 19% 28%
Asa Hutchinson 32% 38% 25% 34% * 27% 18% 21% 31% 45% 31% 24% 39%
Doug Burgum 28% 32% 24% 31% * 21% 25% 13% 28% 41% 29% 26% 28%
Will Hurd 30% 36% 24% 32% * 24% 18% 16% 31% 44% 30% 22% 37%
Larry Elder 24%  27% 21% 25% * 20% 23% 19% 24% 28%  26% 18% 31%
| would not be disappointed if any of the
candidates became the nominee 21% 13% 29% 21% * 21% 28% 28% 19% 16%  24% 25% 10%
Unweighted N (560) (272) (288) (450) (14) (64) (42) (73) (285) (160) (185) (175) (136)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Donald Trump 24% 24% * 18% * 22% 24% * 38% 19% 20% 30% 19%
Ron DeSantis 17% 15% * 11% * 20% 16% * 26% 13% 23% 14% 16%
Nikki Haley 18% 17% * 18% * 24% 17% * 18% 19% 16% 14% 23%
Mike Pence 37% 39% * 41% * 48%  34% * 28%  42% 28% 35% 44%
Chris Christie 48% 53% * 58% * 49% 47% * 38% 53% 38% 45% 55%
Tim Scott 14% 14% * 14% * 14% 15% * 11% 16% 16% 8% 20%
Vivek Ramaswamy 21% 23% * 22% * 22% 21% * 27% 20% 27% 20% 20%

continued on the next page ...
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Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Asa Hutchinson 32% 34% * 37% * 38% 30% * 20% 37% 27% 27% 38%

Doug Burgum 28% 30% * 32% * 33% 27% * 24% 31% 21% 24% 35%

Will Hurd 30% 33% * 36% * 33% 29% * 24% 34% 23% 25% 39%

Larry Elder 24% 26% * 27% * 21% 25% * 19% 27% 28% 17% 29%
| would not be disappointed if any of the

candidates became the nominee 21% 16% * 16% * 18% 21% * 19% 19% 25% 21% 18%

Unweighted N (560) (514) (23) (420) (0) (153)  (407) (7) (128)  (404) (99) (216) (245)
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29. Importance of Primary Debates
How important are primary debates in making up your mind about who your party’s presidential nominee should be?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very important 25% 25% 26% 22% 37% 34% 24%  271%  26%  25% 27% 24% 25%
Somewhat important 38% 41% 36% 38% 36% 38% 44%  35% 36% 40%  36% 44% 42%
Not very important 16% 17% 15% 18% 12% 9% 12% 13%  16% 23% 13% 17% 20%
Not at all important 9% 9% 10% 11% % % 6% 9%  13% 8%  10% 9% 8%
Not sure 11% 8% 13% 11% 8% 11% 14% 16% 10% 3% 14% 6% 6%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100% 100%  99%  100% 100% 101%  99% 100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,498) (683) (815) (1,009) (158)  (222)  (190) (327) (647) (334) (588)  (423) (329

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very important 25%  20%  29%  32%  26% 19%  33%  23%  23%  32%  24%  24%  28%
Somewhat important 38%  39%  40%  40%  45%  32%  38%  43%  39%  38% 4%  41%  32%
Not very important 16% 17% 17% 18% 13% 17% 17% 17% 16% 18% 14% 17% 17%
Not at all important 9% 9% 10% 7% 9% 14% 5% 11% 9% 6% 10% 7% 12%
Not sure 11% 5% 5% 4% 6% 18% 7% 7% 13% 5% 10% 11% 11%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,291) (541) (510) (511) (581) (406) (390) (504) (485) (410)  (570)  (518)
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30. Watch Second Republican Primary Debate

The next Republican presidential primary debate will take place on September 27 in Simi Valley, California. Do you think you will watch it?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Definitely will 14% 15% 14% 15% 9% 14% 13% 9% 14%  20% 10% 16% 18%
Probably will 24% 28% 19% 25% 20% 23% 25% 26% 22% 21% 23% 26% 27%
Probably not 25% 23% 26% 25% 21% 26% 30% 22% 2%  21%  25% 25% 28%
Definitely not 27% 24% 30% 28% 28% 26% 17% 31% 33% 25%  29% 28% 24%
Not sure 10% 10% 11% 8% 22% 11% 15%  12% 8% 8% 13% 6% 4%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,495) (681) (814)  (1,009) (156) (221) (189) (324) (648) (334) (585) (423) (329)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Definitely will 14% 18% 11% 27% 9% 7% 28% 7% 13% 23% 10% 18% 13%
Probably will 24% 24% 21% 29% 25% 19% 26% 20% 25% 28% 23% 24% 24%
Probably not 25% 24% 26% 22% 25% 27% 22% 29% 26% 22% 26% 24% 24%
Definitely not 27% 25% 33% 15% 31% 34% 16% 37% 27% 18% 26% 28% 27%
Not sure 10% 8% 9% 7% 10% 13% 8% 6% 10% 9% 15% 6% 12%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,288) (539) (511)  (509) (579) (407) (389) (503) (485) (409) (568) (518)
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31. Should Trump Participate in Second Debate

Donald Trump did not participate in the first Republican primary debate and is also choosing not to participate in the second debate. Instead, he will give a
speech to union workers in Detroit. Do you think Trump should or should not participate in the second Republican primary debate?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Should participate 45% 50% 41% 44% 48% 45% 41% 41%  46%  52%  42% 44% 56%
Should not participate 30% 29% 32% 29% 39% 31% 31% 33%  29% 29% 33% 32% 24%
Not sure 25% 22% 28% 27% 13% 25% 28%  26% 26% 19% 25% 24% 20%
Totals 100% 101%  101% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (683) (815) (1,010) (158) (221) (190) (326) (648) (334) (588) (423) (330)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Should participate 45% 48% 58% 38% 54% 41% 39% 57% 45% 41% 46% 48% 40%
Should not participate 30% 32% 28% 37% 30% 30% 31% 28%  28% 34% 31% 30% 30%
Not sure 25% 20% 14% 25% 16% 29% 29% 15% 26% 25% 23% 21% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%  100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,291) (540) (511) (511) (580) (407) (389) (505) (485) (410) (569) (519)
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32. Watch Trump Union Speech
Do you think you will watch Donald Trump’s speech to union workers in Detroit on September 277

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Definitely will 9% 11% 8% 10% 4% 11% 9% 8% 10% 11% 9% 10% 9%
Probably will 17% 22% 13% 17% 21% 17% 23% 14% 15% 18% 18% 18% 17%
Probably not 21% 23% 20% 23% 16% 19% 27% 18% 19% 23% 18% 24% 27%
Definitely not 41% 35% 46% 40% 44% 42% 28% 47% 45%  40%  40% 41% 43%
Not sure 11% 9% 13% 10% 15% 11% 13%  13% 11% 8% 15% 8% 5%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,496) (683) (813)  (1,007) (158) (222) (190) (326) (647) (333) (587) (421) (330)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Definitely will 9% 11% 1% 23% 2% 4% 24% 2% 5% 21% 6% 10% 12%
Probably will 17% 17% 10% 26% 12% 17% 23% 6% 18% 26% 17% 14% 22%
Probably not 21% 21% 16% 26% 21% 20% 24% 19% 21% 25% 25% 23% 16%
Definitely not 41% 42% 68% 14% 57% 46% 16% 68% 44% 16% 39% 44% 38%
Not sure 11% 9% 5% 11% 7% 13% 13% 5% 12% 13% 14% 8% 11%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,289) (541) (508) (511) (581) (404) (389) (505) (483) (410) (568) (518)
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33. Trend of Economy
Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Getting better 17% 18% 16% 16% 26% 13% 16% 13% 17% 21% 13% 17% 25%
About the same 22% 24% 20% 19% 33% 24% 35% 25% 16% 13% 22% 25% 20%
Getting worse 56% 53% 59% 61% 32% 57% 44%  51% 62% 64%  59% 55% 50%
Not sure 5% 5% 6% 4% 9% 6% 6% 10% 5% 2% 6% 2% 5%
Totals 100%  100%  101% 100%  100% 100% 101%  99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (683) (817) (1,010) (158) (223) (190) (328) (648) (334) (588) (423) (331)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Getting better 17% 20% 37% 3% 36% 10% 3%  42% 14% 4% 21% 18% 11%
About the same 22% 20% 32% 6% 32% 21% 10% 28% 28% 10% 25% 22% 18%
Getting worse 56% 56% 26% 89% 26% 62% 83% 25% 50% 84% 52% 53% 64%
Not sure 5% 4% 5% 2% 6% 7% 4% 5% 8% 2% 3% 7% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,293) (541) (512) (512) (581) (407) (390) (506) (485) (410) (570) (520)
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34. Change in Personal Finances Over Past Year

Would you say that you and your family are...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Better off financially than you were a year ago 12% 14% 10% 11% 14% 14% 20% 13% 8% 8% 9% 13% 17%
About the same financially as you were a year

ago 40% 37% 42% 37% 49% 40% 41%  39% 39%  39% 38% 42% 44%

Worse off financially than you were a year ago 45% 46% 44% 50% 27% 40% 32%  41% 51% 53% 49% 44% 3%

Not sure 4% 4% 4% 2% 10% 7% 7% 7% 2% 0% 4% 1% 2%

Totals 101% 101%  100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,500) (683) (817) (1,010) (158) (223) (190) (328) (648) (334) (588) (423) (331)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Better off financially than you were a year ago 12% 11% 17% 4% 18% 9% 9% 17% 15% 6% 14% 12% 10%
About the same financially as you were a year

ago 40% 39% 53% 25% 57% 35% 26% 54% 43% 26% 47% 40% 32%

Worse off financially than you were a year ago 45% 47% 28% 69% 21% 52% 63% 27% 38% 66% 35% 46% 53%

Not sure 4% 3% 3% 2% 4% 5% 2% 1% 4% 2% 4% 2% 5%

Totals 101% 100% 101%  100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,500) (1,293) (541) (512) (512) (581) (407) (390) (506) (485) (410) (570) (520)
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35. Employment Status

Which of the following best describes your current employment status?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Full-time 32% 35% 30% 32% 26% 31% 30% 43% 42% 8% 22% 36% 56%
Part-time 12% 13% 12% 11% 15% 11% 19% 18% 10% 4% 13% 16% 8%
Temporarily laid off 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unemployed 9% 10% 8% 7% 17% 17% 15% 14% 8% 0% 13% 5% 2%
Retired 24% 24% 24% 29% 18% 11% 0% 2% 16% 83% 25% 26% 19%
Permanently disabled 8% 7% 9% 8% 10% 6% 3% 8% 15% 2%  15% 4% 0%
Homemaker 7% 1% 12% 6% 2% 12% 6%  10% 8% 1% 6% 8% 5%
Student 5% % 4% 4% 8% 10% 23% 2% 0% 0% 4% 4% 7%
Other 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 0% 4% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2%
Totals 99%  100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (683) (817) (1,010) (158)  (223)  (190) (328) (648) (334) (588)  (423)  (331)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Full-time 32% 34% 36% 32% 33% 32% 31% 37% 35% 29% 40% 34% 23%
Part-time 12% 13% 13% 13% 14% 10% 13% 13% 12% 13% 14% 10% 13%
Temporarily laid off 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Unemployed 9% 6% 8% 3% 12% 10% 5% 10% 11% 6% 11% 9% 8%
Retired 24% 29% 23% 38% 21% 20% 33% 22% 19% 34% 15% 27% 29%
Permanently disabled 8% 6% 8% 5% 6% 11% 6% 7% 9% 6% 6% 5% 13%
Homemaker 7% 5% 5% 5% 5% 8% 7% 4% 5% 7% 4% 7% 8%
Student 5% 4% 6% 1% 9% 5% 2% 6% 8% 3% 8% 7% 0%
Other 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 5%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101%  100% 100% 99%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,293) (541) (512) (512) (581) (407) (390) (506) (485) (410) (570) (520)
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36. Enrolled Student
Are you currently enrolled as a student?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Full-time student 6% 7% 5% 4% 12% 9% 21% 3% 1% 0% 6% 3% 5%
Part-time student 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 9% 10% 3% 0% 1% 3% 4% 4%
Not a student 91% 91% 91% 94% 85% 82% 69% 93% 99% 99%  91% 93% 90%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (683) (817)  (1,010) (158) (223) (190) (328) (648) (334) (588) (423) (331)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Full-time student 6% 4% 5% 2% 7% 6% 4% 6% 8% 4% 8% 7% 2%
Part-time student 3% 3% 4% 1% 7% 2% 1% 6% 3% 1% 6% 2% 2%
Not a student 91% 93% 90% 97% 86% 92% 96% 89% 89% 95% 86% 90% 97%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%  100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,293) (541) (512) (512) (581) (407) (390) (506) (485) (410) (570) (520)
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37. Student Job
Do you have a job outside of school?

Asked of students
Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Full-time job 10% 9% * * * * 10% * * * * * *
Part-time job 25% 22% * * * * 22% * * * * * *
No job outside of school 65% 69% * * * * 68% * * * * * *
Totals 100% 100% * * * * 100% * * * * * *
Unweighted N (51) (32) (19) (24) (8) (15) (44) (7) (0) (0) (18) (7) (15)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Full-time job 10% 1% * * * * * * * * * * *
Part-time job 25% 37% * * * * * * * * * * *
No job outside of school 65% 61% * * * * * * * * * * *
Totals 100% 99% * * * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (51) (36) (13) (5) (26) (16) 9) (17) (20) (1) (23) (24) (4)
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38. Favor More Military Aid to Ukraine

Do you favor the U.S. increasing, decreasing, or maintaining the same amount of military aid to Ukraine?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Increasing military aid to Ukraine 18% 21% 16% 17% 21% 17% 17%  16% 17% 23% 16% 21% 21%

Decreasing military aid to Ukraine 36% 39% 34% 40% 21% 37% 28%  34% 43% 38% 35% 36% 37%
Maintaining the same amount of military aid to

Ukraine 29% 29% 29% 29% 33% 25% 33% 25%  29% 31% 30% 28% 35%

Not sure 16% 11% 21% 13% 25% 21% 21% 25% 12% 8% 19% 14% 8%

Totals 99% 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101%

Unweighted N (1,499) (683) (816)  (1,009) (158) (223) (190) (327) (648) (334) (588) (423) (330)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Increasing military aid to Ukraine 18% 20% 31% 8% 30% 14% 9%  36% 17% 8% 19% 20% 14%

Decreasing military aid to Ukraine 36% 37% 14% 62% 14% 38% 60% 12% 32% 63% 30% 36% 43%
Maintaining the same amount of military aid to

Ukraine 29% 29% 41% 16% 42% 25% 20% 41% 36% 16% 33% 31% 23%

Not sure 16% 14% 14% 13% 14% 23% 11% 12% 16% 13% 18% 12% 19%

Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%  100% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (1,499) (1,292) (541) (511) (512) (581) (406) (390) (506) (484) (409) (570) (520)
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39. Decrease or Stop Military Aid to Ukraine
Do you think U.S. military aid to Ukraine should be. .. ?
Among people who want U.S. military aid to Ukraine to be decreased

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Decreased a little 15% 14% 16% 14% 27% 11% 7% 15% 17% 16% 12% 21% 17%
Decreased a lot 30%  30% 30% 31% 19% 30% 40% 24% 26% 3% 25% 33% 39%
Stopped entirely 52%  52% 51% 52%  50% 57% 52% 55% 55%  43% 61% 46% 38%
Not sure 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 1% 6% 2% 4% 2% 1% 6%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (536) (265) (271)  (376)  (42) (82) (58)  (102) (249) (127) (196)  (146) (123)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Decreased a little 15% 15% 18% 14% 19% 12% 16% 16% 17% 14% 17% 16% 13%
Decreased a lot 30% 32% 33% 32% 36% 27% 31% 24% 30% 31% 28% 35% 27%
Stopped entirely 52% 49% 45% 50% 43% 58% 49% 57% 48% 52% 52% 46% 56%
Not sure 3% 4% 4% 5% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%  100% 99%  100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (536) (465)  (55)  (327)  (B4)  (225) (247) (39)  (154) (314) (123)  (197)  (216)
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40. Support for Prisoner Swaps

Do you generally support or oppose the U.S. engaging in prisoner exchanges with hostile countries, where the U.S. releases a foreign prisoner in exchange

for a U.S. citizen imprisoned abroad?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly support 14% 15% 13% 14% 11% 18% 15% 10% 13% 17% 18% 13% 12%
Somewhat support 35% 37% 33% 34% 44% 30% 32%  33% 31% 44%  35% 33% 39%
Somewhat oppose 13% 14% 12% 15% 9% 9% 13% 14% 13% 12% 10% 15% 17%
Strongly oppose 14% 17% 11% 15% 6% 15% 7% 8% 20% 17% 12% 16% 18%
Not sure 25% 17% 32% 22% 30% 29% 33% 34% 23% 10% 26% 24% 15%
Totals 101%  100% 101% 100%  100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,496) (683) (813) (1,009) (158) (220) (189) (326) (647) (334) (585) (423) (330)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly support 14% 13% 18% 7% 20% 12% 9% 23% 12% 11% 16% 14% 11%
Somewhat support 35% 37% 47% 28% 45% 32% 26% 44% 37% 27% 35% 35% 34%
Somewhat oppose 13% 15% 9% 20% 9% 14% 18% 9% 14% 17% 13% 14% 12%
Strongly oppose 14% 15% 4% 27% 3% 12% 27% 3% 10% 26% 10% 15% 16%
Not sure 25% 21% 23% 18% 22% 30% 21% 21% 26% 19% 26% 22% 27%
Totals 101%  101%  101% 100%  99% 100% 101% 100%  99% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,289) (541) (510) (510) (580) (406) (390) (504) (484) (409)  (570)  (517)
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41. Opinion of Climate Change
On the subject of climate change do you think:

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
The world’s climate is changing as a result of
human activity 55% 52% 58% 51% 59% 66% 59%  58% 54%  49%  53% 58% 63%
The world’s climate is changing but NOT
because of human activity 27% 32% 21% 29% 18% 21% 25% 22% 28% 32% 25% 25% 27%
The world’s climate is NOT changing 9% 8% 10% 11% 7% 6% 8% 9% 9% 11%  10% 10% 7%
Not sure 9% 8% 11% 9% 16% % 8% 12% 9% %  11% 7% 4%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  99%  99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,499) (682) (817) (1,009) (158) (223) (190) (328) (647) (334) (588) (423) (330)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
The world’s climate is changing as a result of
human activity 55% 56% 87% 21% 81% 53% 29% 92% 61% 24% 61% 60% 44%
The world’s climate is changing but NOT
because of human activity 27% 27% 7% 50% 12% 27% 42% 4% 22% 49% 26% 25% 29%
The world’s climate is NOT changing 9% 10% 2% 20% 2% 6% 20% 2% 6% 18% 7% 7% 13%
Not sure 9% 7% 4% 9% 5% 14% 9% 2% 10% 8% 7% 8% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%  101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,292) (541) (511) (512) (581) (406) (390) (505) (485) (410) (570) (519)
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42. Personally Addressing Climate Change

When it comes to addressing climate change, do you think you are doing...?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Too much 6% 9% 4% 7% 4% 5% 4% 6% 7% 8% 6% 5% 9%
About the right amount 43% 47% 40% 46% 35% 38% 41% 37% 4% 50%  43% 47% 40%
Not enough 33% 26% 39% 30% 36% 40% 38% 35% 32%  27%  30% 35% 38%
Not sure 17% 18% 17% 17% 24% 17% 17% 23% 17% 14%  20% 13% 12%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%  99%  99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,496) (680) (816)  (1,008) (157) (222) (190) (327) (645) (334) (586) (423) (330)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Too much 6% 8% 2% 16% 3% 6% 11% 1% 4% 14% 5% 6% 9%
About the right amount 43% 45% 31% 60% 34% 39% 58% 30% 42% 58% 42% 43% 45%
Not enough 33% 34% 56% 9% 49% 35% 13% 61% 34% 11% 33% 39% 25%
Not sure 17% 14% 11% 15% 15% 20% 18% 8% 20% 17% 20% 12% 21%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,290) (541) (510) (512) (577) (407) (390) (504) (484) (409) (570) (517)
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43. Americans Addressing Climate Change
When it comes to addressing climate change, do you think other Americans are doing...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100K +

Too much 12% 16% 8% 14% 6% 8% 9% 9% 14% 15% 9% 13% 15%

About the right amount 25% 31% 20% 25% 31% 24% 3%  25% 20% @ 24%  26% 22% 28%
Not enough 44% 37% 51% 41% 41% 56% 43%  45%  45%  42%  43% 50% 45%
Not sure 19% 16% 22% 20% 22% 12% 14%  21% 21%  18% 21% 16% 12%
Totals 100%  100%  101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99%  99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (682) (814) (1,009) (158) (221) (189) (327) (647) (333) (587) (421) (330)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Too much 12% 15% 2% 30% 2% 11% 25% 1% 5% 29% 8% 11% 17%
About the right amount 25% 23% 16% 32% 23% 22% 31% 15% 29% 31% 33% 21% 22%
Not enough 44% 47% 71% 18% 63% 45% 22% 76% 44% 21% 42% 51% 37%
Not sure 19% 15% 11% 19% 12% 23% 21% 8% 21% 19% 17% 16% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 101% 99%  100% 99% 100%  100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,496) (1,289) (540) (509) (510) (579) (407) (390) (504) (483) (408)  (570)  (518)
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44. U.S. Government Addressing Climate Change
When it comes to addressing climate change, do you think the U.S. government is doing...?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Too much 26% 33% 20% 32% 9% 15% 12%  17% 35% 37% 20% 27% 33%
About the right amount 15% 16% 14% 13% 21% 22% 29%  12% 8% 14%  16% 16% 12%
Not enough 46% 40% 51% 42% 54% 53% 45%  55%  45%  38% 47% 48% 45%
Not sure 13% 11% 15% 13% 16% 9% 14% 15% 2% 11% 1% 9% 10%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 99% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (682) (811) (1,005) (157) (222) (190) (323) (646) (334) (585) (420) (330)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Too much 26% 30% 4% 64% 3% 25% 53% 2% 17% 58% 19% 25% 35%
About the right amount 15% 13% 12% 13% 20% 12% 13% 10% 19% 15% 24% 12% 10%
Not enough 46% 48% 7% 15% 68% 47% 19% 83% 50% 15% 43% 52% 41%
Not sure 13% 9% 8% 9% 9% 16% 14% 5% 14% 12% 13% 11% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,287) (539) (510) (507) (581) (405) (387) (505) (482) (407) (569) (517)
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45. Willingness to Pay Higher Energy Prices

Would you personally be willing to pay higher energy prices for the sake of addressing climate change?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes, much higher 6% 6% 5% 6% 4% 5% 11% 4% 4% 3% 4% 6% 9%
Yes, somewhat higher 29% 30% 28% 26% 38% 33% 37% 27% 24%  28%  23% 36% 35%
No 53% 55% 51% 58% 35% 48% 37% 50% 60% 60% 57% 49% 49%
Not sure 13% 9% 16% 11% 22% 13% 14% 18% 11% 9%  16% 9% 7%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (682) (812) (1,008) (156) (221) (190) (325) (645) (334) (587) (419) (330)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Yes, much higher 6% 7% 12% 1% 10% 4% 2% 14% 4% 3% 7% 8% 3%
Yes, somewhat higher 29% 31% 52% 8% 48% 24% 12% 54% 31% 12% 33% 31% 21%
No 53% 51% 22% 85% 26% 56% 80% 20% 52% 80% 45% 53% 60%
Not sure 13% 11% 14% 6% 16% 16% 6% 12% 13% 5% 16% 8% 16%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,287) (538) (511) (507) (581) (406) (387) (505) (484) (408) (567) (519)
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46A. Favorability of Public Media Figures — Rupert Murdoch
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 3% 5% 1% 2% 4% 6% 5% 1% 2% 4% 3% 2% 4%
Somewhat favorable 13% 18% 9% 14% 14% 15% 14% 11% 13% 15% 11% 12% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 17% 14% 16% 13% 14% 16% 13% 15% 19% 12% 19% 18%
Very unfavorable 30% 32% 29% 31% 28% 28% 17% 29% 33% 39% 27% 31% 37%
Don’t know 38% 28% 48% 37% 41% 37% 48%  46% 37%  23% 4% 35% 21%
Totals 99%  100%  101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (682)  (814) (1,009) (158)  (220)  (187) (327) (648) (334) (587)  (422) (330)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very favorable 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 4% 1% 3% 5% 4% 2% 3%
Somewhat favorable 13% 14% 7% 23% 11% 11% 20% 5% 15% 20% 17% 13% 11%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 17% 15% 20% 14% 16% 17% 10% 17% 17% 16% 15% 16%
Very unfavorable 30% 37% 52% 22% 43% 29% 18% 59% 27% 18% 28% 34% 28%
Don't know 38%  29%  25%  31%  30%  43%  42%  25%  38%  39%  36%  36%  43%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,291) (540) (511) (510) (579) (407) (389) (504) (485) (408)  (569)  (519)
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46B. Favorability of Public Media Figures — Lachlan Murdoch
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Somewhat favorable 8% 11% 5% 6% 17% 12% 17% 7% 3% 9% 9% 8% 9%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 13% 9% 12% 10% 9% 13% 7% 9%  16% 10% 10% 17%
Very unfavorable 20% 22% 19% 21% 16% 19% 13% 16% 25% 26% 15% 23% 27%
Don’t know 59% 53% 66% 60% 56% 57% 56% 70% 62%  48%  66% 59% 45%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (682) (812) (1,007) (158)  (220)  (188) (326) (647) (333) (586)  (422) (330)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very favorable 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Somewhat favorable 8% 7% 7% 8% 11% 6% 7% 4% 9% 11% 14% 5% 6%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 12% 12% 12% 14% 8% 11% 11% 12% 12% 14% 10% 8%
Very unfavorable 20% 25% 32% 20% 27% 17% 16% 38% 17% 15% 18% 23% 20%
Don’t know 59% 54% 49% 57% 47% 68% 64% 47% 62% 60% 53% 60% 65%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,290) (541) (509) (511) (577) (406) (390) (503) (483) (408)  (570)  (516)
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46C. Favorability of Public Media Figures — Drew Barrymore
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100K +

Very favorable 15% 12% 17% 15% 14% 16% 6% 16% 21% 13% 17% 16% 11%
Somewhat favorable 3% 34% 41% 35% 47% 37% 34%  41% 35% 40%  39% 40% 36%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 20% 14% 19% 5% 15% 15% 15% 17%  19% 12% 14% 30%
Very unfavorable 9% 10% 8% 9% 8% 8% 6%  10% 9%  10% 8% 9% 8%
Don’t know 22% 25% 20% 21% 26% 23% 39% 19% 18% 18% 24% 21% 15%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (682) (813) (1,010) (158) (218) (188) (326) (648) (333) (587) (421) (330)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 15% 13% 15% 11% 16% 14% 14% 14% 14% 14% 13% 16% 15%
Somewhat favorable 3% 39% 47% 31% 46% 35% 31% 44% 41% 29% 39% 39% 33%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 18% 16% 22% 15% 14% 21% 18% 14% 21% 20% 15% 15%
Very unfavorable 9% 10% 3% 17% 4% 9% 15% 6% 6% 15% 7% 8% 12%
Don’t know 22% 19% 19% 19% 19% 28% 19% 17% 25% 22% 21% 21% 25%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,495) (1,290) (540) (510) (509) (579) (407) (389) (503) (485) (408)  (568)  (519)
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46D. Favorability of Public Media Figures — Bill Maher
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100K +

Very favorable 7% 8% 5% 6% 8% 8% 6% 6% 7% 8% % 8% %
Somewhat favorable 27% 31% 23% 26% 32% 25% 23% 22% 30% 31% 25% 27% 31%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 21% 15% 20% 12% 14% 8% 16% 21%  25% 14% 21% 23%
Very unfavorable 14% 14% 14% 15% 10% 19% 10% 18% 16% 12% 12% 16% 15%
Don’t know 34% 26% 43% 33% 38% 34% 53% 39% 27% 23% 43% 28% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,494) (682) (812) (1,008) (158)  (219)  (188) (327) (648) (331) (586)  (421)  (331)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 7% 8% 10% 6% 9% 6% 5% 8% 8% 4% 7% 8% 5%
Somewhat favorable 21%  29%  28%  30%  29%  25%  25%  26%  27%  30%  29%  29%  22%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 21% 21% 23% 20% 15% 20% 24% 15% 20% 18% 18% 19%
Very unfavorable 14% 16% 15% 19% 13% 12% 18% 19% 12% 16% 11% 15% 16%
Don’t know 34%  26%  27%  23%  29%  42%  32% 23%  39%  30%  36%  30%  38%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,494) (1,289) (540) (509) (509) (579) (408) (389) (503) (484) (407)  (569)  (518)
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46E. Favorability of Public Media Figures — Russell Brand
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 7% 10% 5% 7% 8% 8% 8% 9% 8% 3% % 5% 9%
Somewhat favorable 19% 24% 15% 17% 26% 29% 23% 19% 19% 16% 20% 20% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 14% 12% 13% 10% 13% 9% 14% 13% 15% 13% 12% 16%
Very unfavorable 20% 17% 22% 21% 12% 19% 14%  25% 20% 19% 14% 23% 28%
Don’t know 41% 36% 46% 43% 43% 30% 46% 33% 40% 48% 4% 39% 29%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (682) (811) (1,008) (158) (218) (188) (325) (647) (333) (586) (420) (331)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very favorable 7% 7% 5% 10% 5% 7% 9% 4% 4% 13% 8% 7% 6%
Somewhat favorable 19% 18% 12% 25% 16% 20% 22% 11% 23% 23% 24% 17% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 15% 20% 12% 17% 9% 13% 18% 11% 11% 14% 11% 14%
Very unfavorable 20% 24% 31% 15% 25% 17% 16% 36% 18% 13% 18% 23% 17%
Don’t know 41% 36% 33% 38% 37% 47% 40% 31% 44% 40% 35% 43% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,289) (540) (509) (509) (578) (406) (389) (503) (484) (407)  (569)  (517)
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46F. Favorability of Public Media Figures — Fran Drescher
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 14% 12% 16% 13% 19% 16% 9% 17% 15% 15% 14% 14% 17%
Somewhat favorable 29% 28% 30% 30% 35% 23% 23% 27% 30% 3% 28% 32% 30%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 15% 9% 13% 9% 11% 10% 8% 16%  12%  12% 9% 17%
Very unfavorable 8% 10% 6% 9% 4% 7% 5% 8% 9% 8% 7% 9% 7%
Don’t know 37% 36% 39% 36% 33% 42% 54% 40% 30% 28% 38% 37% 29%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (682) (812) (1,010) (157) (218)  (187) (327) (647) (333) (585)  (421)  (331)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very favorable 14% 15% 23% 7% 20% 13% 8% 24% 13% 9% 17% 12% 13%
Somewhat favorable 29% 30% 34% 26% 37% 24% 26% 34% 28% 26% 32% 29% 26%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 12% 9% 16% 10% 12% 15% 9% 14% 13% 13% 14% 9%
Very unfavorable 8% 8% 2% 14% 2% 7% 14% 3% 5% 13% 4% 8% 11%
Don’t know 37% 35% 31% 37% 31% 43% 36% 30% 39% 39% 33% 3% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99%  100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,494) (1,290) (541) (509) (510) (578) (406) (388) (503) (485) (406)  (569)  (519)
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47. Favorability of Unions

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of labor unions?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 21% 20% 21% 18% 30% 27% 25% 19% 17% 22% 21% 22% 18%
Somewhat favorable 32% 30% 33% 31% 31% 33% 38% 32% 30% 28% 30% 36% 36%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 22% 13% 20% 7% 15% 10% 14% 20% 23% 15% 17% 24%
Very unfavorable 12% 15% 8% 14% 8% 8% 4% 7% 18% 15% 11% 11% 14%
Don’t know 19% 12% 25% 17% 24% 16% 22% 28% 15% 11% 23% 13% 8%
Totals 101% 99%  100% 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100%  99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (683) (811) (1,007) (158) (220) (190) (324) (647) (333) (584) (422) (330)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very favorable 21% 24% 41% 6% 38% 16% 6% 52% 14% 7% 23% 20% 19%
Somewhat favorable 32% 32% 39% 24% 40% 27% 28% 31% 40% 25% 34% 32% 29%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 19% 8% 32% 7% 21% 25% 6% 19% 26% 17% 15% 20%
Very unfavorable 12% 13% 3% 25% 3% 10% 24% 3% 6% 25% 6% 17% 11%
Don’t know 19% 12% 9% 13% 12% 27% 17% 7% 21% 16% 20% 15% 21%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 99%  100% 99%  100% 99% 100%
(1,494) (1,289) (540) (510) (510) (578) (406) (389) (504) (484) (410) (568) (516)

Unweighted N
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48. Heard about UAW Strike

How much have you heard in the news recently about the United Auto Workers’ strike against General Motors, Ford, and Stellantis?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Alot 28% 34% 23% 29% 24% 25% 10% 16% 34%  48%  22% 30% 36%
A little 47% 49% 44% 48% 53% 36% 49%  45%  49%  43%  46% 49% 51%
Nothing at all 25% 17% 33% 24% 23% 39% 41%  39% 17% 9%  31% 21% 14%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,494) (680) (814) (1,006) (158) (221) (190) (325) (647) (332) (585) (421) (330)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Alot 28% 36% 36% 38% 30% 23% 32% 35% 25% 31% 21% 33% 28%
A little 47% 46% 49% 45% 48% 50% 42% 49% 47% 47% 51% 46% 44%
Nothing at all 25% 18% 15% 17% 22% 27% 26% 16% 28% 22% 28% 21% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,288) (539) (511) (508) (579) (407) (389) (502) (485) (409) (568) (517)
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49. Side with UAW or Auto Manufacturers

The United Auto Workers, the union that represents auto workers, is now on strike against General Motors, Ford, and Stellantis over disputes regarding pay

and working conditions. Which are you more inclined to side with in this strike?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
The United Auto Workers 51% 49% 53% 49% 63% 53% 59%  54%  47%  48%  53% 53% 49%
General Motors, Ford, and Stellantis 17% 23% 11% 20% 11% 13% 11% 10% 20% 26% 13% 18% 26%
Not sure 32% 27% 36% 32% 26% 34% 30%  36% 33% 27%  34% 29% 26%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,496) (680) (816)  (1,008) (157) (223) (189) (327) (646) (334) (587) (421) (331)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
The United Auto Workers 51% 55% 78% 34% 74% 44% 34% 83% 49% 35% 58% 50% 46%
General Motors, Ford, and Stellantis 17% 20% 8% 33% 8% 13% 32% 6% 15% 30% 13% 21% 17%
Not sure 32% 25% 14% 33% 18% 42% 34% 11% 36% 35% 29% 29% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,290) (540) (511) (511) (578) (407) (389) (505) (484) (409)  (568)  (519)
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50. Auto Worker Strike Affect You
Recent strikes among auto workers could lead to shortages in the availability of new vehicles. How much do you think these strikes will personally affect

you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
A great deal 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 4% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3%
A fair amount 14% 16% 12% 12% 21% 15% 23%  15%  12% 6%  14% 17% 14%
Not much 30% 28% 32% 31% 25% 27% 29% 30% 31% 29%  26% 29% 42%
Not at all 43% 44% 43% 47% 34% 41% 29% 39% 48%  56%  45% 45% 35%
Not sure 11% 11% 10% 9% 16% 13% 16%  13% 8% %  12% 7% 6%
Totals 101% 101%  100% 101%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (683) (816) (1,010) (158) (222) (190) (327) (648) (334) (588) (423) (330)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
A great deal 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 5% 3% 2% 4%
A fair amount 14% 13% 13% 14% 15% 12% 15% 12% 16% 13% 18% 15% 9%
Not much 30% 30% 30% 31% 31% 27% 32% 32% 32% 28% 30% 31% 28%
Not at all 43% 46% 47% 46% 44% 45% 41% 46% 40% 46% 39% 42% 49%
Not sure 11% % 8% 5% 8% 14% 10% 9% 10% 9% 9% 11% 11%
Totals 101% 99% 101%  100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,292) (541) (511) (511) (581) (407) (390) (505) (485) (410) (570) (519)
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51. Heard about Actors And Writers Strike
How much have you heard in the news recently about a strike among movie and television writers and actors?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100K +

A lot 36% 36% 35% 35% 35% 38% 31%  33% 38% 41%  32% 35% 46%

A little 48% 49% 47% 51% 43% 41% 39%  46% 51% 5% 47% 55% 44%

Nothing at all 16% 14% 18% 14% 21% 20% 31%  21% 11% 4%  21% 10% 10%

Totals 100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,498) (683) (815) (1,010) (158) (221) (190) (326) (648) (334) (587) (423) (330)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

A lot 36% 42% 49% 36% 41% 35% 31% 52% 36% 30% 33% 42% 31%
A little 48% 50% 46% 55% 46%  44%  56%  43%  44%  58% 48% 46% 51%
5% 9% 13% 21% 13% 6% 21% 12% 19% 12% 19%

Nothing at alll 16% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%  100% 100% 101%
(1,498) (1,292) (541) (511) (511)  (580) (407) (390) (505) (485) (410) (570) (518)

Unweighted N
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52. Side with Writers And Actors or Studios And Streaming Services
Movie and television writers and actors who belong to the Writers Guild of America and the SAG-AFTRA labor unions recently went on strike against studios

and streaming services over disputes regarding pay, working conditions, and the use of artificial intelligence. Which are you more inclined to side with in this
strike?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

The Writers Guild of America and SAG-AFTRA 52% 50% 54% 50% 55% 52% 51% 55% 51% 51%  46% 58% 59%
Studios and streaming services 12% 16% 8% 12% 14% 13% 15% 9% 12% 13% 12% 10% 15%
Not sure 36% 34% 38% 37% 30% 36% 33% 37% 37% 36% 41% 32% 26%

Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100%
(1,495) (681) (814) (1,008) (157) (222) (190) (324) (648) (333) (587) (422) (330)

Unweighted N

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

The Writers Guild of America and SAG-AFTRA 52% 57% 78% 34% 72% 46% 37% 83% 50% 36% 53% 55% 46%

Studios and streaming services 12% 14% 6% 22% 9% 9% 20% 5% 11% 21% 14% 12% 10%
Not sure 36% 29% 15% 43% 19% 45% 44% 12% 39% 43% 32% 32% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,289) (540) (511) (510) (578) (407) (390) (502) (485) (409)  (568)  (518)
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53. Hollywood Strike Affect You
Recent strikes among writers and actors could lead to delays in the release of new movies and television shows. How much do you think these strikes will

personally affect you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

A great deal 6% 4% 8% 5% 12% 4% 8% 4% 6% 6% 8% 4% 5%
A fair amount 16% 16% 16% 14% 13% 28% 25%  17%  14% 8% 16% 18% 16%
Not much 31% 28% 34% 33% 27% 25% 27%  30% 29% 38% 2% 34% 37%
Not at all 39% 44% 35% 40% 33% 35% 28% 37% 44% 44% 3% 39% 38%
Not sure 8% 9% 8% 8% 15% 8% 12%  12% 7% 3% 11% 5% 4%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (682) (816)  (1,009) (158) (222) (190) (326) (648) (334) (587) (423) (330)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
A great deal 6% 7% 7% 6% 7% 5% 6% 5% 5% 7% 9% 6% 4%
A fair amount 16% 16% 21% 9% 24% 12% 11% 23% 18% 10% 21% 16% 11%
Not much 31% 33% 35% 31% 31% 31% 30% 36% 31% 27% 28% 34% 30%
Not at all 39% 40% 32% 49% 32% 40% 46% 31% 37% 50% 34% 39% 44%
Not sure 8% 5% 4% 5% 6% 12% 7% 4% 9% 7% 8% 6% 12%
Totals 100% 101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%  100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,291) (541)  (511) (511) (581) (406) (390) (505) (484) (409)  (570)  (519)
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54. Awareness of Possibility of Government Shutdown
How much have you heard about the possibility of a shutdown of the federal government next month if Congress cannot reach an agreement on a funding

bill?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
A lot 32% 38% 27% 34% 27% 23% 12% 20% 39% 55%  28% 36% 39%
A little 44% 44% 44% 45% 41% 39% 44% 43% 47%  39%  44% 45% 44%
Nothing at all 24% 19% 29% 21% 32% 37% 44% 38% 14% 5%  29% 19% 17%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100%  99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (682) (815)  (1,009) (157) (222) (190) (326) (647) (334) (587) (422) (330)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
A lot 32% 40% 45% 3% 37% 28% 32% 47% 26% 33% 24% 38% 33%
A little 44% 43% 40% 47% 42% 42% 47% 36% 47% 48% 48% 43% 40%
Nothing at all 24% 17% 15% 17% 20% 30% 21% 17% 27% 19% 28% 19% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,290) (540) (511)  (509) (581) (407) (388) (505) (485) (409) (569) (519)
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55. Personal Impact of Government Shutdown
Do you think that you would be personally affected by a shutdown of the federal government?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Definitely 17% 16% 17% 16% 21% 16% 13% 14% 18% 22%  18% 17% 15%
Probably 36% 35% 38% 34% 44% 39% 43% 38% 32%  34% 38% 39% 35%
Probably not 23% 22% 23% 26% 13% 15% 21% 18% 24%  27%  20% 23% 29%
Definitely not 11% 17% 6% 12% 8% 11% 9% 11% 14% 10% 9% 10% 15%
Not sure 13% 9% 16% 12% 13% 19% 15%  19% 11% 7%  15% 10% 7%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,494) (681) (813) (1,006) (157) (222) (190) (327) (645) (332) (585) (421) (330)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Definitely 17% 20% 25% 14% 23% 13% 14% 25% 15% 12% 13% 19% 18%
Probably 36% 35% 42% 30% 42% 33% 34% 43% 38% 31% 41% 34% 35%
Probably not 23% 26% 20% 31% 18% 24% 25% 18% 23% 28% 21% 24% 22%
Definitely not 11% 10% 5% 17% 5% 13% 16% 5% 10% 18% 9% 12% 13%
Not sure 13% 9% 8% 9% 11% 17% 10% 9% 13% 11% 17% 10% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,287) (540) (507) (510) (578) (406) (389) (503) (483) (409) (568) (517)
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56. Blame for Shutdown
If President Biden and the Democrats and Republicans in Congress do not reach an agreement over federal spending in time to avoid a shutdown of the

federal government, who do you think will more to blame?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Democrats in Congress 14% 16% 12% 16% 9% 8% 16% 10% 14% 15% 12% 14% 16%
Republicans in Congress 29% 30% 28% 27% 42% 31% 23%  25%  30% 39% 26% 34% 31%
President Biden 13% 17% 9% 14% % 15% 11% 12% 7% 11% 12% 13% 18%
Everyone equally 32% 29% 35% 31% 29% 32% 31% 38% 33% 26% 35% 30% 31%
Not sure 12% % 15% 11% 13% 13% 19% 15% % 8%  15% 9% 4%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101%  99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (681) (816) (1,008) (157) (223) (188) (328) (647) (334) (587) (422) (330)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Democrats in Congress 14% 15% 6% 27% 9% 10% 24% 2% 10% 26% 13% 14% 14%
Republicans in Congress 29% 35% 64% 6% 58%  20% 9%  69%  28% 7% 31% 35% 22%
President Biden 13% 13% 2% 25% 4% 12% 25% 3% 9% 27% 13% 12% 15%
Everyone equally 32% 30% 23% 36% 21% 39% 35% 18% 41% 33% 29% 30% 37%
Not sure 12% 6% 6% 5% 9% 18% 7% 9% 12% 7% 15% 9% 11%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 99%  101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%  101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,291) (541)  (511) (511) (580) (406) (390) (505) (484) (410) (568) (519)
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Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents

Margin of error

Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Economist

YouGov

September 23 - 26, 2023

U.S. Citizens, age 18 and over

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be repre-
sentative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution
at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights range
from 0.051 to 6.526, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.826.

1500
1293 (Registered voters)

+ 3.3% (adjusted for weighting)
+ 3.2% (Registered voters)

Web-based interviews

38 questions not reported.
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